From:	ADAM TEDJA <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Wednesday, 22 February 2017 11:01 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Farugi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

1

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

I dont agree to additional traffic on M5 that is already so congested almost in daily basis

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, ADAM TEDJA Roseville Chase, New South Wales, 2069, Australia

This email was sent by ADAM TEDJA via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however ADAM provided an email address (adamtedja@gmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to ADAM TEDJA at adamtedja@gmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

Adrian Capaldi <campaigns@good.do> Thursday, 23 February 2017 9:06 PM</campaigns@good.do>
DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

It is an unsuitable location as there is already enough traffic congestion as it is. This intermodal will not only create even more traffic congestion but also air pollution therefore infecting the clean air that the residential families living in the are will be harmed by. There are primary schools, high school and day cares located in various spot around Wattle Grove, Holsworthy, Hamondville and Moorebank.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Adrian Capaldi Wattle Grove, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by Adrian Capaldi via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Adrian provided an email address (adriano.capaldi@bigpond.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Adrian Capaldi at adriano.capaldi@bigpond.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Adriana Harpas <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Thursday, 16 February 2017 8:23 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

The plans for the Moorebank Intermodal must be stopped. Loss of land value, increased pollution and health risks and major traffic disruptions are just a few reasons why.

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Adriana Harpas Chipping Norton, New South Wales, 2170, Australia

This email was sent by Adriana Harpas via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Adriana provided an email address (aharpas11@gmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Adriana Harpas at aharpas11@gmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Adriana Van Soest <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Thursday, 23 February 2017 8:03 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Farugi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

Please have a good look at all the reports done as to whythis is not the right area to build the container terminal

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Adriana Van Soest

This email was sent by Adriana Van Soest via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Adriana provided an email address (adriana250460@yahoo.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Adriana Van Soest at adriana250460@yahoo.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

# Adam O'Connor

From:	Alexander Merlo <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Friday, 24 February 2017 9:45 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
	Pavey; Mehreen Farugi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I object to this proposal, This development with will have negative effects on Traffic, Health and Environment and these negative effects will greatly out way any benefit.

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Alexander Merlo Wattle Grove, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by Alexander Merlo via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Alexander provided an email address (alexander.merlo@outlook.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Alexander Merlo at alexander.merlo@outlook.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Alice Stefanski <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Wednesday, 22 February 2017 10:41 AM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Farugi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location. Pls reconsider for the health and welfare of our population. Also for the traffic congestion and the pollution. Area could be used for much better developments.

Alice

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Alice Stefanski Moorebank, New South Wales, 2170, Australia

This email was sent by Alice Stefanski via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Alice provided an email address (r.stefanski@uws.edu.au) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Alice Stefanski at r.stefanski@uws.edu.au.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

# Adam O'Connor

From:	Amanda Hughes <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Friday, 24 February 2017 9:37 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon;
	Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

Put it at a true intermodal site like Badgerys Creek airport.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Amanda Hughes

This email was sent by Amanda Hughes via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Amanda provided an email address (hughes.amandajane@gmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Amanda Hughes at hughes.amandajane@gmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Andrew Beeston < campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Saturday, 18 February 2017 4:27 AM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

Because of environmental impact.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Andrew Beeston Panania, New South Wales, 2213, Australia

This email was sent by Andrew Beeston via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Andrew provided an email address (abeeston@optusnet.com.au) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Andrew Beeston at abeeston@optusnet.com.au.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Andrew McDonald <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Wednesday, 22 February 2017 10:39 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Farugi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

It is hard to understand how SIMTA can propose stage 2 when they haven't finish modifying their concept plan.

It is even harder to believe that residents, the council and other impacted parties could be thought to be able to appropriately respond to a plan based on a non-existent concept.

It is frightening that SIMTA could ask for approval to build warehousing when the concept plan with its change of layout is still undecided. There's significant issues with the new layout and the way it invalidates so much of the existing EIS, especially noise, pollution, run-off, light spill and environmental impacts. These documents need to be rewritten from scratch with completely new information before it is possible to even start to understand the impact of this effectively brand new proposal.

This proposal is big, and it is being rushed through at a rate that local residents can't possibly respond to.

SIMTA are seeking permission to clear vegetation at a time when it has been revealed that their previous analysis is at best very deeply flawed since they were able to completely miss a critically endangered plant. It is essential that someone with a significantly higher level of knowledge and experience undertake a new survey of the endangered plants and animals on the SIMTA sites. It isn't good enough to use this light weight analysis doom the Liverpool area to pollution and noise and ecological disaster for the next 50 or 100 years. If we don't get this right now, there won't be another chance to fix it in our lifetimes. Don't let SIMTA rush the process through without proper consideration.

SIMTA has not consulted local residents on this 3 in one exhibition. Something as complex as this surely requires a very significant engagement. Even the local residents most aware of what is going on are being left confused and disoriented by the massive scale of this massive documentation drop. This is truly and completely unjust. Residents need protecting from this corporate greed. The planning process is supposed to be there to save us from uncontrolled development. Please hold SIMTA to account for their many failures in planning and consultation.

Andrew McDonald Wattle Grove

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Andrew McDonald Wattle Grove, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

\_\_\_\_\_ This email was sent by Andrew McDonald via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC

3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Andrew provided an email address (andrew@andrewmcdonald.org) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Andrew McDonald at andrew@andrewmcdonald.org.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Andrew Stewart <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Sunday, 19 February 2017 9:02 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

Please don't let this happen! We beg you to not allow this in our area of moorebank. This is my families home and my 2 young boys have bad asthma this will only cause them to be sick all the time. They just want a normal life we have no option to sell our house. Please think of the families of moorebank

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Andrew Stewart Moorebank, New South Wales, 2170, Australia

This email was sent by Andrew Stewart via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Andrew provided an email address (jireh2369@gmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Andrew Stewart at jireh2369@gmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Angela Harpas <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Thursday, 16 February 2017 8:55 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

The intermodal should not go ahead because of the devastating impact it will have on health, traffic and environment. The noise and pollution are other serious ramifications of a project such as this. The impact on a peaceful and village like community cannot be understated. It simply does not belong here.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Angela Harpas Chipping Norton, New South Wales, 2170, Australia

This email was sent by Angela Harpas via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Angela provided an email address (angelah64@hotmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Angela Harpas at angelah64@hotmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Ann Lange <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Friday, 17 February 2017 11:57 AM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Farugi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

We don't want this in our backyard it should have been at the crossroads from day one,

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Ann Lange

This email was sent by Ann Lange via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Ann provided an email address (slim47a@hotmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Ann Lange at slim47a@hotmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Aytul Ustun <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Thursday, 16 February 2017 11:29 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Deven Mehanan, Fameric
Subject:	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628
Subject.	MOOREDANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] . Stage 2 Application - SSD 7626

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Aytul Ustun Hammondville, New South Wales, 2170, Australia

This email was sent by Aytul Ustun via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Aytul provided an email address (aycik@hotmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Aytul Ustun at aycik@hotmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

# Adam O'Connor

From:	Bernard Williams <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Friday, 24 February 2017 4:13 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Farugi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

this application seeks to increase the height of the area by 2 metres. this area is designated flood area. the altering of the land height will impact the ability of the area to deal with excessive water in times of torrential rain which causes this area to flood. the increasing of road height by 2 metres will further exaggerate this flooding problem and will in fact push water in the direction of homes. this is water which would have normally flowed to the river.

this is a tidal river which when all the stars are aligned rain for days on end, high tide including King tides flood this area impacting the ability for the water to escape into the river.

in fact this area has flooded on a regular basis over the last 30 years that I have been a resident of this area.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Bernard Williams Wattle Grove, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by Bernard Williams via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Bernard provided an email address (bernie46@bigpond.net.au) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Bernard Williams at bernie46@bigpond.net.au.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

# Adam O'Connor

From:	Beverley Corben <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Friday, 24 February 2017 12:14 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

Construction of Approximately 300,000 square metres of warehousing and distribution facilities currently on display should not be approved. The site layout plan shows a large percentage of warehousing facing the western side of Wattle Grove. The concept plan clearly stated that the warehousing would be located on the eastern side of the MPE site to act as noise mitigation for the suburb of Wattle Grove which included the operations areas facing west into the site. The sneaky redirection of Moorebank Ave will further increase the noise impact on this suburb if allowed to go ahead, which it shouldn't. IE Wattle Grove is as close as 300 metres from the MPE site.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Beverley Corben Wattle Grove, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by Beverley Corben via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Beverley provided an email address (allancorben@bigpond.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Beverley Corben at allancorben@bigpond.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Beverley Williams <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Thursday, 23 February 2017 6:45 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon;
	Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

This densely populated family residential area is not the right place for such a development.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Beverley Williams Wattle Grove, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by Beverley Williams via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Beverley provided an email address (flmor@bigpond.net.au) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Beverley Williams at flmor@bigpond.net.au.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Brad Stewart <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Thursday, 23 February 2017 11:23 AM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Farugi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

Moorebank Ave is a problem already and even if you widen and add extra lanes this will not compensate for the increase in heavy vehicle traffic along with the extra cars that will use this for people who work at the terminal.

The extra width will not decrease the congestion that will result at the M5 intersection with far to many trucks using this area.

There will be added local area traffic with trucks using local roads that are not designed for heavy vehicles such as trucks.

Also the local air quality will be considerably be reduced due to the increase in emissions from trucks and other associated vehicles.

Noise pollution will also increase from not only the trucks driving on the roads but by the cranes and forklifts used in the terminal. With the continuous beeping from reversing trucks, forklifts and other vehicles.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Brad Stewart Holsworthy, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by Brad Stewart via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Brad provided an email address (brads@tc.com.au) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Brad Stewart at brads@tc.com.au.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From: Sent:	Brett Jack <campaigns@good.do> Sunday, 19 February 2017 8:04 PM</campaigns@good.do>
To:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
Subject:	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

The increased traffic load and alienation of public riverfront space is unconscionable. Stop this obscene idea

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Brett Jack Bonnyrigg Heights, New South Wales, 2177, Australia

This email was sent by Brett Jack via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Brett provided an email address (sendittome@tpg.com.au) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Brett Jack at sendittome@tpg.com.au.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Brian Bennett <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Friday, 17 February 2017 6:13 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Farugi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location. There have been to many changes to this development to try and sneak it thru. I object 100% to this development it want work to many trucks 105 per hour on moorebank ave. plus local traffic it will be grid lock then what will happen. Stop this eye sore

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Brian Bennett

This email was sent by Brian Bennett via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Brian provided an email address (brianbennett1@optusnet.com.au) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Brian Bennett at brianbennett1@optusnet.com.au.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Buffy McDonald <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Sunday, 19 February 2017 9:56 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

I am a frequent user of Moorebank Ave and it's a nightmare at peak times. I can't imagine all the extra trucks using it. It would have to widened into a three lane (each way) to event contemplate being feasible

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Buffy McDonald Wattle Grove, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by Buffy McDonald via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Buffy provided an email address (buffmeister65@gmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Buffy McDonald at buffmeister65@gmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

# Adam O'Connor

From:	Caitlyn Brightmon <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Friday, 24 February 2017 5:26 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

This site will destroy the only habitat of a plant thought extinct since last century. This should not be at the cost of a site that is not an ideal location.

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Caitlyn Brightmon Wattle Grove, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by Caitlyn Brightmon via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Caitlyn provided an email address (admin@soulinspire.net) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Caitlyn Brightmon at admin@soulinspire.net.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From: Sent:	Cameron Salter <campaigns@good.do> Wednesday, 22 February 2017 9:34 AM</campaigns@good.do>
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
Subject:	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location. Please think of the environment and the health of our population

Cameron

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Cameron Salter Moorebank, New South Wales, 2170, Australia

This email was sent by Cameron Salter via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Cameron provided an email address (cammo3380@gmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Cameron Salter at cammo3380@gmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

# Adam O'Connor

From:	carlos ovelar <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Friday, 24 February 2017 8:54 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

I cannot believe this project is still going ahead. It is in the wrong place, the area does not have the ability to handle the amount of trucks. It cannot handle the pollution.

No fill should be brought in on this site. The noise and the dust and pollution is harmful to residents.

Also Lifting the site by 2 meters will mean more noise carry to my residence and light spill.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, carlos ovelar Casula, New South Wales, 2170, Australia

This email was sent by carlos ovelar via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however carlos provided an email address (ovelar@ozemail.com.au) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to carlos ovelar at ovelar@ozemail.com.au.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From: Sent:	catherine maher <campaigns@good.do> Friday, 24 February 2017 9:39 AM</campaigns@good.do>
To:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon;
	Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Farugi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

I agree

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, catherine maher Wattle Grove, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by catherine maher via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however catherine provided an email address (cathy@dancemotionphotography.com.au) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to catherine maher at cathy@dancemotionphotography.com.au.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Cathy Goggi <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Friday, 17 February 2017 4:17 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon;
	Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

This Intermodal is in the wrong place and should be located away from residential areas.

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Cathy Goggi Chipping Norton, New South Wales, 2170, Australia

This email was sent by Cathy Goggi via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Cathy provided an email address (j.goggi@bigpond.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Cathy Goggi at j.goggi@bigpond.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From: Sent:	cherine kokic <campaigns@good.do> Saturday, 18 February 2017 8:18 PM</campaigns@good.do>
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon;
	Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, cherine kokic Wattle Grove, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by cherine kokic via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however cherine provided an email address (cherine.kokic@optusnet.com.au) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to cherine kokic at cherine.kokic@optusnet.com.au.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From: Sent:	Cheryl Egan <campaigns@good.do> Thursday, 16 February 2017 8:34 PM</campaigns@good.do>
To:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
Subject:	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

Do not destroy the flora and fauna

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Cheryl Egan Blairmount, New South Wales, 2559, Australia

This email was sent by Cheryl Egan via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Cheryl provided an email address (eganc912@hotmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Cheryl Egan at eganc912@hotmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Chris Foreshew <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Thursday, 23 February 2017 10:45 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

Chris Foreshew\_\_\_\_\_

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Chris Foreshew Wattle Grove, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by Chris Foreshew via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Chris provided an email address (christopher.foreshew@cba.com.au) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Chris Foreshew at christopher.foreshew@cba.com.au.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Corinne Blake <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Saturday, 18 February 2017 11:36 AM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

The government is putting money into making our area into a beautiful mini city. I want to keep things heading in that direction.

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Corinne Blake Moorebank, New South Wales, 2170, Australia

This email was sent by Corinne Blake via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Corinne provided an email address (corinneq81@hotmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Corinne Blake at corinneq81@hotmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From: Sent:	Danny Sy <campaigns@good.do> Friday, 17 February 2017 8:31 AM</campaigns@good.do>
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
Subject:	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

This will have a negative impact on the environment, traffic and health of the people living in the area

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Danny Sy Wattle Grove, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by Danny Sy via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Danny provided an email address (dannyysy@yahoo.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Danny Sy at dannyysy@yahoo.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	David Mawer <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Thursday, 23 February 2017 5:59 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Farugi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

Responses to Moorebank Precinct East (MPE): Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

Subdivision

I must be confused, but is this an application for an inland freight terminal? "Subdivision" sets off alarm bells for the potential sale of the subdivided plot for further developments that may not be bound by this application for purpose or time frame. Seemingly the proponents wish to utilise, sub-let or lease proportions of this site for whatever purpose. Will these subdivisions be contained under the same or similar regulation as the bona fide development application? Could subdivided plots apply for various usage – heavy industrial, commercial, business or mixed use for example –which could then bypass the requirement for PAC development approval?

Connection of internal road to public road network

The connection of the internal road network to the public network should not be permitted without upgrade of the public road network in the first instance. Given the proposed upgrade of Moorebank Avenue including drainage, and sufficient space for turning of A-double trucks for connecting roads, this work should be completed prior to internal road connection. Congestion and capacity on arterial road networks seems as though it would be alleviated by the staged operational rollout of the precinct with the promise to upgrade intersections as necessary and by agreement. Seems like a scenario which exhausts current infrastructure, with the promise to fix later scenario. Consent of staged development was granted such that it does not exceed the capacity of the transport network. Shareholder profits must be delineated from safety, obligation, amenity and development consent. Upgrading of infrastructure must be written as a prior condition to staged precinct operational rollou

t in accordance with the (preferentially Van der Boss) traffic modelling in an attempt to minimise the negative traffic impacts. "Consent authority must be satisfied that each stage of the project will not exceed the capacity of the transport network."

Clearing of land and endangered species

With the rediscovery of the previously extinct hibbertia fumana, which is the opportunity of a lifetime to conserve this once thought extinct species, no clearing whatsoever must be done to impact this species and other species that the NSW Scientific Committee has identified as endangered found on site. It is not only the clearing of the land that endangers them due to direct or indirect threat through dust generation, it is the habitat in which the plants exist. Existing adjacent a pollution source is not conducive to a healthy outlook for individual plants or the limited numbers of the species itself. OEH Section 91 licence application should be applied for at the very least. No clearing should be admissible until appropriate management of this species is applied.

#### Housing

Even with whatever planned mitigation (which is by no means a commitment to world class, or best practice, or BATEA), the activity and nature of the precinct, the hours of operation, and the vehicular movements and activities to and within, the site will negatively impact property values and the comfort and amenity of the surrounds.

This development cannot coexist with a multitude of proximal residences and have no effect on the surrounding housing, leisure and commercial environment.

It certainly cannot coexist with a multitude of proximal residences and have a positive effect on the surrounding housing, leisure and commercial environment.

#### Standards benchmark

Even if planned projections of environmental effectors, benchmarks and indicators all are within legislative guidelines, there is limited effort to strive for a higher standards. There is no effort to strive for a policy that is world class in many aspects of health, environment, hydrology, amenity, social aspects and so on. Seemingly, the proposal is reaching to step above the line of legislature, rather than setting the standard for a world class facility, surpassing or exceeding the standards that legislature provides.

General Badgery's Creek has been dismissed as it has been estimated that Stage I would be operational by 2030. It is a poor argument to suggest that the site is not chosen because of the time frame. The best argument should be based on infrastructure. The cost of delaying an intermodal facility by a couple of years will be far outweighed by the right development in the right location. Savings can be found through infrastructure, human health, public amenity, etc. Not acceptable to indicate that there is no confirmation of a rail link to Badgery's Creek at this point in time. Now is the opportunity to investigate or propose. Given that is has been suggested as a site for over thirty years means that it has the potential, and with recent planning improvements for transport infrastructure by road and air, and the Western Sydney freight line proposed to be on line by 2030 gives this site the logistical edge. It is a more effective option in a more logical and suitable true tran

sport hub. You do not build such a hub amongst suburban Sydney. How many people do you wish to affect detrimentally? There is a belief that the hub will not affect significantly the health of the workers and residents. US studies have debunked this assumption, and the human health impacts will only be documented and realised once continuous, ubiquitous and pervasive medium to long term exposure has been gained. This does not belong in the Liverpool Local Government Area - air quality indices are not favourable as a baseline, and any development on this scale that increases the risk (which should have been risk assessed appropriately) to human health from carcinogenic emissions that have been well documented to be deleterious to human health, should be liable for the outfall.

One has to ask the question as to why more freight is coming through Port Botany. I question the clandestine dealings that have been undertaken to stunt the flourishing of Port of Newcastle, the volume of container handling and transport thereof.

Populations in regional areas are discriminated against by not using Port of Newcastle for the lack of opportunity for employment, growth prospects and investment in infrastructure. 80% of freight is apparently recognised to travel within 40km from Port Botany, but by road via Moorebank the figure leaps to 63km. Illogical.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

#### Housing

Even with whatever planned mitigation (which is by no means a commitment to world class, or best practice, or BATEA), the activity and nature of the precinct, the hours of operation, and the vehicular movements and activities to and within, the site will negatively impact property values and the comfort and amenity of the surrounds.

This development cannot coexist with a multitude of proximal residences and have no effect on the surrounding housing, leisure and commercial environment.

It certainly cannot coexist with a multitude of proximal residences and have a positive effect on the surrounding housing, leisure and commercial environment.

#### Standards benchmark

Even if planned projections of environmental effectors, benchmarks and indicators all are within legislative guidelines, there is limited effort to strive for a higher standards. There is no effort to strive for a policy that is world class in many aspects of health, environment, hydrology, amenity, social aspects and so on. Seemingly, the proposal is reaching to step above the line of legislature, rather than setting the standard for a world class facility, surpassing or exceeding the standards that legislature provides.

General Badgery's Creek has been dismissed as it has been estimated that Stage I would be operational by 2030. It is a poor argument to suggest that the site is not chosen because of the time frame. The best argument should be based on infrastructure. The cost of delaying an intermodal facility by a couple of years will be far outweighed by the right development in the right location. Savings can be found through infrastructure, human health, public amenity, etc. Not acceptable to indicate that there is no confirmation of a rail link to Badgery's Creek at this point in time. Now is the opportunity to investigate or propose. Given that is has been suggested as a site for over thirty years means that it has the potential, and with recent planning improvements for transport infrastructure by road and air, and the Western Sydney freight line proposed to be on line by 2030 gives this site the logistical edge. It is a more effective option in a more logical and suitable true tran

sport hub. You do not build such a hub amongst suburban Sydney. How many people do you wish to affect detrimentally? There is a belief that the hub will not affect significantly the health of the workers and residents. US studies have debunked this assumption, and the human health impacts will only be documented and realised once continuous, ubiquitous and pervasive medium to long term exposure has been gained. This does not belong in the Liverpool Local Government Area - air quality indices are not favourable as a baseline, and any development on this scale that increases the risk (which should have been risk assessed appropriately) to human health from carcinogenic emissions that have been well documented to be deleterious to human health, should be liable for the outfall.

One has to ask the question as to why more freight is coming through Port Botany. I question the clandestine dealings that have been undertaken to stunt the flourishing of Port of Newcastle, the volume of container handling and transport thereof.

Populations in regional areas are discriminated against by not using Port of Newcastle for the lack of opportunity for employment, growth prospects and investment in infrastructure. 80% of freight is apparently recognised to travel within 40km from Port Botany, but by road via Moorebank the figure leaps to 63km. Illogical.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, David Mawer Wattle Grove, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by David Mawer via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however David provided an email address (ekkithump@hotmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to David Mawer at ekkithump@hotmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Dean Dunkerley <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Friday, 17 February 2017 7:14 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Farugi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

Yours sincerely, Dean Dunkerley Wattle Grove, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by Dean Dunkerley via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Dean provided an email address (dean@radatherm.com.au) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Dean Dunkerley at dean@radatherm.com.au.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html
From: Sent:	Deborah Chant <campaigns@good.do> Friday, 17 February 2017 8:40 AM</campaigns@good.do>
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

There is too much at risk in this community for this application to be approved. Numerous schools, aged care facilities, hard working men and women trying to secure there one asset, the family home, their one piece of property to bring up their families in this unique location, where the bush surrounds them and wildlife. This application will destroy this and impact on everyone. The M5 at Moorebank Ave, is a nightmare, risk your life now, with an influx of trucks there is no certainty of going anywhere on the most used road in Sydney. I strongly oppose this application.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Deborah Chant Holsworthy, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Deborah Chant Holsworthy, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by Deborah Chant via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Deborah provided an email address (deb.phill@bigpond.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Deborah Chant at deb.phill@bigpond.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

## Adam O'Connor

From:	Denis Muller <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Friday, 24 February 2017 2:02 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon;
	Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628
	Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

Since the original plan for this facility was mooted the area around it has undergone a lot of change. Large parts of the surrounding suburbs have been rezoned to medium and high density increasing the load on local roads and infrastructure which is already at saturation point.

Thirty story apartment blocks have been or are being built within 1.5km of this proposed facility and will have a wonderful view of this outrageous proposal as well as being adjacent to the freight rail line with an almost continuous line of trains passing them 24 hours a day.

This facility is within two km of Liverpool station and shopping centre and is far to close to an important business growth centre and will only stifle growth.

It has been proven time and again that there will be no reduction but an increase of trucks and general traffic in the area.

The original EIS did not allow for the amount of fill required or for retail, commercial or light industrial uses and therefore should be reassessed.

This type of facility should not be sited so close to an environmental sensitive area as the Georges River nor as close to residential areas.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Denis Muller Moorebank, New South Wales, 2170, Australia

This email was sent by Denis Muller via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Denis provided an email address (denis.muller@bigpond.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Denis Muller at denis.muller@bigpond.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Diane Carroll <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Sunday, 19 February 2017 2:28 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

The fact that you wish to clear vegetation to make way for your proposed freight village and everything else associated with this site is scandalous to say the least.

Nor do I wish to have warehousing and distribution facilities on this site should, heaven forbid, you get the go ahead to build this monstrosity.

Our road are already at peak levels and no form of upgrades are going to remedy this situation.

I object most strongly to all your proposals and I can only hope and pray that this proposal is canned once and for all.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Diane Carroll Chipping Norton, New South Wales, 2170, Australia

This email was sent by Diane Carroll via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Diane provided an email address (carrollde@bigpond.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Diane Carroll at carrollde@bigpond.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Dominic Scutella <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Wednesday, 22 February 2017 10:01 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
	Pavey; Mehreen Farugi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

Don't Murder our KIDS through POLUTION, TRAFFIC, NOISE and LIGHT at NIGHT !

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Dominic Scutella Wattle Grove, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by Dominic Scutella via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Dominic provided an email address (smokey\_70@bigpond.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Dominic Scutella at smokey\_70@bigpond.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

## Adam O'Connor

From:	Emmanuel Nikoloudakis <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Friday, 24 February 2017 2:54 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Berger Maharan Famuri
Subject:	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

If this project is allowed to proceed it will add so much congestion to the area. An independent study has not been carried out on the effects of these thousands of extra truck movements in the area surrounding this proposed terminal simply because it will show that this area is not suitable for such a project.

I would like to know why a study has not been carried out on this.

My objection related to why these studys have not been done and the level of honesty and integrity of the decision making process of this terminal.

Please do not destroy our local area. Do the right thing and put this project where it will actually be proven without a doubt to be a better location.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Emmanuel Nikoloudakis

This email was sent by Emmanuel Nikoloudakis via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Emmanuel provided an email address (elns00@gmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Emmanuel Nikoloudakis at elns00@gmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

# Adam O'Connor

From:	Erik Rakowski <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Friday, 24 February 2017 11:46 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

One man's golden parachute is not worth stealing the futures of 10s of 1000s of hard working citizens. Most especially when public funds are being used to subsidise this white elephant which will never live up to the hype; and not before billions in taxpayer funds are wasted.

One man's golden parachute is not worth more than an endangered native that was believed extinct for over 190 years, and may not exist anywhere else.

Raising the site by 2 metres, makes any "biobanking" a laughable and irrelevant prospect. Additionally the shifting of the Rail Corridor in order to "biobank" only creates other problems like and increase noise pollution from wheel squeal, which has no barrier to residents except the supposedly protected Cumberland Plain Woodland.

Worse still, by raising the site by 2 metres the Applicant actually nullifies all previous the studies and "mitigations" of environmental impacts, which has used to shoehorn the project this far along.

It's time to concede this a cancer shaped peg, that will never fit in a residential shaped hole. The DP&E ought to move on with its own Strategy Planning and jettison this horrendously wasteful project, which is set to retard everything it claims to fix.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Erik Rakowski Wattle Grove, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by Erik Rakowski via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Erik provided an email address (erik.the.red@mail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Erik Rakowski at erik.the.red@mail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From: Sent:	Fay Jubb <campaigns@good.do> Wednesday, 22 February 2017 7:28 PM</campaigns@good.do>
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon;
	Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Farugi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

Stop treating Moorebank as a place to dump on with high density, intermodial, concrete grinding. Think of the residents.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Fay Jubb Moorebank, New South Wales, 2170, Australia

This email was sent by Fay Jubb via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Fay provided an email address (fayjubb@hotmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Fay Jubb at fayjubb@hotmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From: Sent:	Fred Moroney <campaigns@good.do> Wednesday, 22 February 2017 8:21 AM</campaigns@good.do>
To:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Farugi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

Construction of warehousing, retail, commercial infrastructure will create enormous traffic problems both during and after completion. The local road network will not be able to cope, despite proposed road upgrades and the excellent living conditions that local residents currently enjoy will be destroyed.

The clearing of vegetation, raising road heights and increased sub-divisions will ruin the ecological and environmental aspects of this area.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Fred Moroney Wattle Grove, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by Fred Moroney via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Fred provided an email address (flmor@bigpond.net.au) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Fred Moroney at flmor@bigpond.net.au.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

, Attn: Director GPO Box 39, Sydney NSW 2001 Social & Other Infrastructure Assessments, Department of Planning



I would like to submit my objection to the following Development Applications:

#### MOOREBANK PRECINCT WEST (MPW): RtS Concept Plan Modification- SSD 5506 MOD1

The Amended Modification Proposal seeks:

- 1 Importation of 1.6million cubic metres of fill.
  - Altered Construction footprint including additional land parcels.
- Increased operational vehicle movements between the Moorebank Precinct West and Moorebank Precinct East sites.
  - Re-arrangement of approved uses such as the freight village, truck parking and drainage infrastructure.
  - Modify the staging of future applications
- H Change of function of the interstate terminal to accommodate interstate, intrastate and port shuttle rail freight.
- 3 Increase to building heights and ground levels.
  - Subdivision.

I object to this modification:

1-2-3-44

Name: G. FORCONI Dated: 16-2-17 Address 3 MONASH AVE WATTLE GROVE

Do you wish your name to be withheld from publication. (Please circle) (1) / Yes Have you made any Political donations (please circle) (2) / Yes I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

#### Moorebank Precinct East (MPE): Concept Plan Modification – MP10 0193 MOD 2

The Amended Modification Proposal seeks:

- / Increase the site area to include works proposed within the Moorebank
- Avenue road corridor
- Le Upgrade of Moorebank Avenue, including raising the height of the road by up to 2 metres widening the road and upgrading infrastructure such as stormwater drainage
- Provide interim site access to warehousing from the Moorebank Avenue upgrade
- **B** Reconfigure the internal road network and combine use of internal road network for both light and heavy vehicles
- 4. Importantion of 600,000 cubic metres of fill
- Re-arrange the locations of land uses such as the freight village, warehouses and intermodal facility
- Modify the staging of future applications

3-4

I object to this modification:

1 - 2 -

Name: G. FORCONI Dated: 16/2/17 Address 3 MONASH AVE WYTTLE GROVE

Do you wish your name to be withheld from publication. (Please circle)  $\sqrt[4]{0}$  / Yes Have you made any Political donations (please circle)  $\sqrt[4]{0}$  / Yes I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

Department of Planning Recruind
2 C FEB 2017
Scanning Ream

42

#### Moorebank Precinct East (MPE): Stage 2 Application – SSD7628

- **4** Construction of Approximately 300,000 square metres of warehousing and distribution facilities
- 2/ Construction of a freight village comprising 8,000 square metres of retail, commercial and light industrial uses
- 3 Construction of the internal road network and its connection to the public road network
- Construction of ancillary infrastructure such as drainage infrastructure and utilities relocation and installation
- 5 Clearing of vegetation earthworks, remediation, landscaping and signage
- Upgrade of Moorebank Avenue, including raising the height of the road by up to 2 metres, widening the road and upgrading infrastructure such as stormwater drainage
- ? Upgrading of intersections along Moorebank Avenue
- **R** Subdivision to facilitate long term leases for future tenants.

I object to this application:

1-2-3-4-5-6 All -pR THE -8

Name: G. FORCONI Dated: 101 Address 3 MONARY AVE MATTLE GROVE 1612/17

Do you wish your name to be withheld from publication. (Please circle) (No) / Yes Have you made any Political donations (please circle) (No) / Yes I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

#### Moorebank Precinct East (MPE): Stage 2 Application - SSD7628

- **4** Construction of Approximately 300,000 square metres of warehousing and distribution facilities
- Le Construction of a freight village comprising 8,000 square metres of retail, commercial and light industrial uses
- 3 Construction of the internal road network and its connection to the public road network
- 4 Construction of ancillary infrastructure such as drainage infrastructure and utilities relocation and installation
- 5 Clearing of vegetation earthworks, remediation, landscaping and signage
- Upgrade of Moorebank Avenue, including raising the height of the road by up to 2 metres, widening the road and upgrading infrastructure such as stormwater drainage
- ? Upgrading of intersections along Moorebank Avenue
- Subdivision to facilitate long term leases for future tenants.

#### I object to this application:

1-2-3-4-5-6-7-8 TOR ALL THE ABOVE

Name: G. FORCONI Dated: 100 Address 3 MiONARY ANT MITTE GROVE 1612/17

Do you wish your name to be withheld from publication. (Please circle) (No / Yes Have you made any Political donations (please circle) (No / Yes I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

From:	Gayle Walsh <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Friday, 17 February 2017 12:11 AM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

I do not want more trucks, pot holes on the roads and pollution in this area, there's already enough of all. I also think the government should not be paying any money towards the cost to build this project.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Gayle Walsh

This email was sent by Gayle Walsh via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Gayle provided an email address (gaylewalsh@hotmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Gayle Walsh at gaylewalsh@hotmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Greg Deeth <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Thursday, 23 February 2017 10:40 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Farugi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628
Subject.	MOOREDANK FRECINCT LAST [MIFE] . Stage 2 Application - 550 7020

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

You lie re your applications, you know that traffic congestion will only get worse, you know pollution will increase, it is morally wrong to go ahead with this.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Greg Deeth Wattle Grove, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by Greg Deeth via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Greg provided an email address (gregdeeth@optusnet.com.au) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Greg Deeth at gregdeeth@optusnet.com.au.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From: Sent:	Greg Whitehead <campaigns@good.do> Thursday, 23 February 2017 10:08 PM</campaigns@good.do>
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon;
	Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Farugi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

The roads are choked now as it is without this proposal. It is lunacy and madness to have such a site designated here.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Greg Whitehead Wattle Grove, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by Greg Whitehead via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Greg provided an email address (gregoree.w@gmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Greg Whitehead at gregoree.w@gmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Gregory Taylor <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Sunday, 19 February 2017 10:35 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Farugi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

Noise impact on residential homes, pollution impact on community and traffic impact on surrounding roads.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Gregory taylor Holsworthy, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by Gregory Taylor via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Gregory provided an email address (greg23t@gmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Gregory Taylor at greg23t@gmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Helen Birrell <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Thursday, 23 February 2017 10:35 AM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon;
	Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628
-	

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location. Does not belong amongst residential community where there are major schools, hospitals, nursing homes and simply homes!!!! There is insufficient capacity to support traffic and thoroughfare today. This will bring traffic to a standstill and significantly compound pollution levels of Moorebank (which already has one of the worse levels of pollution in the state). This is an environment travesty to waste prime realestate and resources. This is not a sustainable solution. This will have a short shelf life and you as Government/Community representatives have an opportunity to make the best decisions that support our nation and the community for today and into the future. Say No to locating the intermodal at moorebank. Relocate this where it will support growth and not impact local residents.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Helen Birrell Moorebank, New South Wales, 2170, Australia

This email was sent by Helen Birrell via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Helen provided an email address (hbirrell23@gmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Helen Birrell at hbirrell23@gmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

From:	Hidemi Fukushima <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Thursday, 23 February 2017 6:37 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I am concerned that the current land on the proposed site will not be remediated adequately enough and will just be covered over with the fill. This concerns me due to the high number of chemicals and materials left behind by The Defence Department. The area is known for floods and should a big flood occur it could cause irreparable damage to the environment, in particular The Georges River and the critically endangered, assumed extinct plant of the hibbertia fumana species.

I am against the increase to height of Moorebank Ave for similar reasons to the above eg flooding and run off.

Talk of moving Moorebank Ave so it runs down the eastern side of this East Terminal brings this road closer to Wattle Grove residents adding more noise, light and pollution to these residents. I am opposed to the idea of this.

I believe the upgrading of intersections along Moorebank Avenue is insufficient for the increase in traffic the intermodal will produce. The upgrading of many more intersections around Liverpool and beyond is essential for this operation to operate smoothly as proven by independent and experienced road modellers.

It seems nobody whether in business or in politics seems willing to pay for this.

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

I do not consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Hidemi Fukushima Wattle Grove, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by Hidemi Fukushima via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Hidemi provided an email address (hidemi66@hotmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Hidemi Fukushima at hidemi66@hotmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From: Sent:	ian Bailey <campaigns@good.do> Sunday, 19 February 2017 8:25 PM</campaigns@good.do>
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Farugi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

The residents of Wattle Grove, Moorebank, Chipping Norton and Holsworthy will be seriously affected if this project goes ahead. It would be a monstrous destruction of their good faith in building, developing and living in these suburbs. We will hear the trains and crash of containers beyond the Whitlam Centre. A travesty of trust.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, ian Bailey

This email was sent by ian Bailey via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however ian provided an email address (ibails@bigpond.net.au) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to ian Bailey at ibails@bigpond.net.au.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From: Sent:	Ian Irwin <campaigns@good.do> Sunday, 19 February 2017 3:06 PM</campaigns@good.do>
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

I object to the noted amendment on the grounds that the nitre development is not suitable in close proximity to a residential area.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Ian Irwin

This email was sent by Ian Irwin via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Ian provided an email address (iirwin31@yahoo.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Ian Irwin at iirwin31@yahoo.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

# Adam O'Connor

From:	inna Ovelar <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Friday, 24 February 2017 8:59 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

I cannot believe this project is still going ahead. It is in the wrong place, the area does not have the ability to handle the amount of trucks. It cannot handle the pollution.

No fill should be brought in on this site. The noise and the dust and pollution is harmful to residents.

Also Lifting the site by 2 meters will mean more noise carry to my residence and light spill.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, inna Ovelar Casula, New South Wales, 2170, Australia

This email was sent by inna Ovelar via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however inna provided an email address (innaovelar@ozemail.com.au) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to inna Ovelar at innaovelar@ozemail.com.au.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

## Adam O'Connor

From:	James Birnie <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Friday, 24 February 2017 2:59 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Farugi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

My primary concern relates to air quality for nearby residences. I am encouraged that the conclusion of the regional and local air quality results in the conclusion that "adverse impact on the surrounding environment from air pollutants generated by the project would be very low." This statement is fraught with vague use of the English language. Whatever the "very low" effects of the project, it does not make any logical sense to negatively impact, punish and make ill thousands of residents who reside adjacent this development. Thankfully, Table 5 and Table 6 of the PB EIS dated 20/04/2016 has an annualised emission quantification and qualification which in my opinion does not resemble "very low." There are many papers that indicate that there are increased health risks for populations residing adjacent source points of diesel fuel, (One being Matsuoka M, Hricko A, Gottlieb, R, and De Lara J Global Trade Impacts: Addressing the Health, Social and Environmental Consequences of Moving International Freight through Our Communities

. Occidental College and University of Southern California (Los Angeles, forthcoming, 2011)). There is scientific correlation of health risk within proximity to freeways, rail yards, and diesel emission sources, and sadly health considerations typically are not integrated into land use decision-making.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, James Birnie Monterey, New South Wales, 2217, Australia

This email was sent by James Birnie via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however James provided an email address (james\_birnie@hotmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to James Birnie at james\_birnie@hotmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

NOTE: Recipients of this email listed as <contact-forms@good.do> were actually sent the message via their online contact forms.

52

From:	Jason Feledyk <campaigns@good.do> Tuesday, 21 February 2017 8:48 AM</campaigns@good.do>
Sent: To:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon;
	Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINC ( EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

Our area is a booming area for younger families, this clear disregard for the communities health & well being is something all involved should be ashamed of, if they looked at the average age in the area you can see it is an up coming area for families, as well as being an affordable area without having to live a long way from the city, it also has rail facilities also in the area for commuting the thousands to work every day. The area has an opportunity to become a want to live area for everyone with affordable & higher class living with a large area that could be developed with breathe taking views of the glorious Georges river in view. Bringing extra trucks to the already congested M5 & local roads , the noise levels that come with this 24hr project in the middle of large residential areas all around this misplaced project. Eastern Creek with it's vast vacant land available with no large residential impact in the area, as well the large warehouses already built & running were a lot of this container stock will need to be sent to is a more viable option. Common sense needs to used in this decision for the sake of the thousands of young families in the area, as well as conserving the mighty Georges river for generations to come.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Jason Feledyk Holsworthy, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by Jason Feledyk via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Jason provided an email address (Jason.feledyk@ausco.com.au) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Jason Feledyk at Jason.feledyk@ausco.com.au.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	jeff kostrzewa <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Wednesday, 22 February 2017 7:44 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

This needs to be moved away from this area. Too many families lives will be impacted.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, jeff kostrzewa Casula, New South Wales, 2170, Australia

This email was sent by jeff kostrzewa via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however jeff provided an email address (jeffkostrzewa@hotmail.com.au) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to jeff kostrzewa at jeffkostrzewa@hotmail.com.au.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Jennifer French <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Wednesday, 22 February 2017 11:47 AM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

There are major traffic issues that have yet to be resolved, and up-to-date state traffic modelling studies must be received and analysed before this application can be considered to be appropriately addressed.

There are major health impacts that include carcinogenic diesel particulate emissions that pose a grave concern in respect of the health of residents. Aerosol pesticides will be used to fumigate containers, and this will pose a risk to workers and residents alike. Runoff from the site containing these pesticides pose a major risk to aquatic life downstream.

The application states that "The MPE Stage 2 proposal would result in minor indirect (visual) impacts to the Glenfield Farm SHR item."

The applicants doubtless believe any impacts to Glenfield Farm are minor, however, where is the detailed study giving quantifiable indications of how "minor" these impacts, on an important historical viewpoint, will be. Such a study should be provided by the proponents forthwith.

I note that in Section 5.1 pg 22, tagged Historical Background Early Settlement at Liverpool, the proponents do not mention Glenfield Farm at all. They do not mention that Intermodal spur line site is part of Charles Throsby's land grant of 1810, and that the intention of the proponents is to ruin this land for good, land that, as important visual curtilege of Glenfield Farm, was to be returned to public use as recreational land. This entire development has been predicated on being allowed to ruin Glenfield Farm with excessive noise from the spur line, and to blight its important historical views with heavy industry.

This application is unacceptable, inadequately documented, and inaccurate, as further modification applications will change the scheme in major respects. It should be thrown out until a responsible masterplan is produced.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Jennifer French Casula, New South Wales, 2170, Australia

This email was sent by Jennifer French via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Jennifer provided an email address (jennifershearerfrench@gamil.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Jennifer French at jennifershearerfrench@gamil.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From: Sent:	Joe Goggi <campaigns@good.do> Friday, 17 February 2017 4:12 PM</campaigns@good.do>
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
Subject:	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

This Intermodal is in the wrong place and should be located away from residential areas.

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Joe Goggi Chipping Norton, New South Wales, 2170, Australia

This email was sent by Joe Goggi via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Joe provided an email address (j.goggi@bigpond.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Joe Goggi at j.goggi@bigpond.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	John French <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Wednesday, 22 February 2017 8:04 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

This project has unquantified adverse impacts on Glenfield Farm and Aboriginal site lines

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, John French Casula, New South Wales, 2170, Australia

This email was sent by John French via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however John provided an email address (johnf.livcard@gmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to John French at johnf.livcard@gmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	John Salter <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Wednesday, 22 February 2017 8:42 AM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Farugi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

John \_\_\_\_\_

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, John Salter Moorebank, New South Wales, 2170, Australia

This email was sent by John Salter via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however John provided an email address (johnsaltermgb@gmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to John Salter at johnsaltermgb@gmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From: Sent:	Joy Gwynne <campaigns@good.do> Wednesday, 22 February 2017 10:19 AM</campaigns@good.do>
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Farugi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

Consider another more suitable location for this monstrous proposal – keep the area clean!!! Think of the already high numbers of kids with asthma in this location already!!! Think of our land values.

Joy \_\_\_\_\_

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Joy Gwynne Moorebank, New South Wales, 2170, Australia

This email was sent by Joy Gwynne via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Joy provided an email address (gwynkit@optusnet.com.au) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Joy Gwynne at gwynkit@optusnet.com.au.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

## Adam O'Connor

From:	julie balfour <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Friday, 24 February 2017 9:38 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location. This should not be built in and around Moorebank. The disruption it will cause to the local area in transport, pollution & nois, not to mention the impact of the 300,000 square metres facility and all associated with that. Moorebank is not the suburb for this to be built !!

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

This email was sent by julie balfour via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however julie provided an email address (jbalfour72@gmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to julie balfour at jbalfour72@gmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Kamal Koneru <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Monday, 20 February 2017 9:33 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

Huge environmental concerns. Waste of taxpayers funds. All this trouble to benefit multinational companies who don't pay their fair share of taxes.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Kamal Koneru Narwee, New South Wales, 2209, Australia

This email was sent by Kamal Koneru via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Kamal provided an email address (teja\_koneru@hotmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Kamal Koneru at teja koneru@hotmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

NOTE: Recipients of this email listed as <contact-forms@good.do> were actually sent the message via their online contact forms.

1

63

From: Sent:	Karen Salter <campaigns@good.do> Wednesday, 22 February 2017 9:52 AM</campaigns@good.do>
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon;
	Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Farugi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

Please do the right thing for our environment and the health of our population.

Karen \_\_\_\_\_

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Karen Salter Moorebank, New South Wales, 2170, Australia

This email was sent by Karen Salter via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Karen provided an email address (cammo3380@gmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Karen Salter at cammo3380@gmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Kathleen Williams <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Thursday, 16 February 2017 10:59 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

The roads cannot no matter what upgrades of Moorebank ave are carried out- can cope with this additional traffic on local roads (10,000 trucks 5,800 small support vehicles- MICL figures)

Moorebank ave/ M5 entry and exit + weave cannot accommodate this increase in unnecessary traffic- the government should tgey approve this development directly or indirectly will be responsible for unnecessary road carnage

Logic must prevail

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Kathleen Williams Wattle Grove, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by Kathleen Williams via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Kathleen provided an email address (kathy@modagroup.com.au) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Kathleen Williams at kathy@modagroup.com.au.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

## Adam O'Connor

From:	Katie Hammill <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Friday, 24 February 2017 7:33 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

This development will cause major disruption and pollution to our area.

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Katie Hammill Moorebank, New South Wales, 2170, Australia

This email was sent by Katie Hammill via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Katie provided an email address (katie.faddy@gmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Katie Hammill at katie.faddy@gmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

NOTE: Recipients of this email listed as <contact-forms@good.do> were actually sent the message via their online contact forms.

65

From: Sent:	Kelly Harris <campaigns@good.do> Thursday, 23 February 2017 11:05 AM</campaigns@good.do>
To:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628
Subject:	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location. We purchased our home over 20 years ago and there was never an intention of this sort of development. This development will increase truck activity in our area along with diesel fumes! This is not good for flora, fauna or humans!

Put it in your backyard!

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Kelly Harris Wattle Grove, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by Kelly Harris via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Kelly provided an email address (harris@conceptgroup.com.au) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Kelly Harris at harris@conceptgroup.com.au.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Kelly O'Donneli <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Thursday, 23 February 2017 9:58 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon;
	Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

The reasons behind my objection is as follows:- • A Construction Noise and Vibration Management Plan (CNVMP) needs to be prepared for the Proposal, considering all reasonable and feasible measures to reduce noise levels during and after construction. No use stating are predicted to comply with the established criteria. Either they do or they don't and if they don't something needs to done about it. • The Proposal has the potential to increase road noise levels at sensitive receivers along the M5 Motorway, Moorebank Avenue and Anzac Road. • On the basis of the assessments conducted by WM, it's not clear that noise and vibration impacts associated with the construction and operation of the Proposal are not expected to create significant annoyance to the nearby community. • Over 2 years of construction hell, with trucks, coming and going 24/7. Dust, emissions, backhoes, excavators, mobile cranes, air compressors, jack hammers, dozers, the list goes on. All this machinery during the day makes for constant noise from 7am to 6pm Monday to Friday and 8am to 1pm Saturday! • Bulk earthworks activities and construction works required to facilitate the Moorebank Avenue upgrade during peak construction periods will be undertaken outside of standard construction hours, ie anytime up to 10pm. This is a joke! • Getting away with material being dropped off in the late hours of the day Such as:- • Material Delivery - Weekdays (6am-10pm) Saturdays (7am-6pm) • Direct placement - Weekdays (7am-10pm) Saturdays (8am -6pm) • Stockpiling - Weekdays (7am-6pm) Saturdays (7am-6pm) • Crushing – Weekdays (7am-6pm) Saturdays (8am-1pm)

Moorebank Avenue Upgrade - Weekdays (6am-10pm) Saturdays (7am-6pm)

The residents will not be happy with this. • If approved residents will not be happy with the operational hours. Movement of freight between the IMT and warehouses within the Proposal site would be undertaken 24 hours per day, seven days a week. The warehouses would be operational for 24 hours per day, seven days a week. That means lots of noise, traffic and lights in the area. • Constant noise of construction machinery, backhoes, loaders, scrappers, dozer and the list goes on. • The amount of cars and trucks would entering the site throughout the day, bound for the warehouses will be approximately 1,936 cars (3,872 movements) and 282 trucks which accounts for (564 movements). These vehicles would need to enter the site each day which is just so disruptive, noisy and unacceptable in a residential area. This will not only be during the construction phase but ongoing. • Transient noise events associated with the operation of the site have the potential to cause sleep disturbance include horns, tonal reversing alarms, pneumatic trailer brakes, and 'banging' noises associated with moving containers. • The Proposal will generate additional traffic along the M5 Motorway west of Moorebank Avenue, along Moorebank Avenue from the Proposal site northwards and minor additional traffic along Anzac Road to the Yulong industrial estate. • During the construction of the Proposal, an enormous amount all heavy and light vehicles, will need to travel to and from the site via the M5 Motorway and Moorebank Avenue. This is going to cause a traffic nightmare and hours on resident's journeys. Not to mention all the noise and pollution the additional vehicles are going to cause. • Health issues such as asthma, lack of sleep due to the noise will increase stress levels of residents. • A lot more traffic congestion/volume and accidents • Increase in road noise levels during construction and operation.
Who wants to put up with that 24 hours a day 7 days a week? Not the residents of Moorebank, that's for sure. Say no to the Intermodal. It is not welcome in our Community.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Kelly O'Donnell Prestons, New South Wales, 2170, Australia

This email was sent by Kelly O'Donnell via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Kelly provided an email address (kelly.odonnell@hotmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Kelly O'Donnell at kelly.odonnell@hotmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

## Adam O'Connor

From:	Kirstie Williams < campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Friday, 24 February 2017 11:47 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

Moorebank is the wrong location for this project

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Kirstie Williams Wattle Grove, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by Kirstie Williams via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Kirstie provided an email address (kikki4444@gmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Kirstie Williams at kikki4444@gmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From: Sent:	kylie van blerk <campaigns@good.do> Monday, 20 February 2017 9:52 AM</campaigns@good.do>
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Farugi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

the placement of this shipping container is poorly considered and the impact on the surrounding roads and residents has not been considered. The impact on the greater south west and any motorist who currently utilised the over stretch M5 will be negatively impacted.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, kylie van blerk Holsworthy, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by kylie van blerk via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however kylie provided an email address (kylie.vanblerk@det.nsw.edu.au) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to kylie van blerk at kylie.vanblerk@det.nsw.edu.au.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Lauren Adams <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Friday, 24 February 2017 9:20 AM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Farugi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

Responses to Moorebank Precinct East (MPE): Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

Subdivision

I must be confused, but is this an application for an inland freight terminal? "Subdivision" sets off alarm bells for the potential sale of the subdivided plot for further developments that may not be bound by this application for purpose or time frame. Seemingly the proponents wish to utilise, sub-let or lease proportions of this site for whatever purpose. Will these subdivisions be contained under the same or similar regulation as the bona fide development application? Could subdivided plots apply for various usage – heavy industrial, commercial, business or mixed use for example –which could then bypass the requirement for PAC development approval?

Connection of internal road to public road network

The connection of the internal road network to the public network should not be permitted without upgrade of the public road network in the first instance. Given the proposed upgrade of Moorebank Avenue including drainage, and sufficient space for turning of A-double trucks for connecting roads, this work should be completed prior to internal road connection. Congestion and capacity on arterial road networks seems as though it would be alleviated by the staged operational rollout of the precinct with the promise to upgrade intersections as necessary and by agreement. Seems like a scenario which exhausts current infrastructure, with the promise to fix later scenario. Consent of staged development was granted such that it does not exceed the capacity of the transport network. Shareholder profits must be delineated from safety, obligation, amenity and development consent. Upgrading of infrastructure must be written as a prior condition to staged precinct operational rollou

t in accordance with the (preferentially Van der Boss) traffic modelling in an attempt to minimise the negative traffic impacts. "Consent authority must be satisfied that each stage of the project will not exceed the capacity of the transport network."

Clearing of land and endangered species

With the rediscovery of the previously extinct hibbertia fumana, which is the opportunity of a lifetime to conserve this once thought extinct species, no clearing whatsoever must be done to impact this species and other species that the NSW Scientific Committee has identified as endangered found on site. It is not only the clearing of the land that endangers them due to direct or indirect threat through dust generation, it is the habitat in which the plants exist. Existing adjacent a pollution source is not conducive to a healthy outlook for individual plants or the limited numbers of the species itself. OEH Section 91 licence application should be applied for at the very least. No clearing should be admissible until appropriate management of this species is applied.

#### Housing

Even with whatever planned mitigation (which is by no means a commitment to world class, or best practice, or BATEA), the activity and nature of the precinct, the hours of operation, and the vehicular movements and activities to and within, the site will negatively impact property values and the comfort and amenity of the surrounds.

This development cannot coexist with a multitude of proximal residences and have no effect on the surrounding housing, leisure and commercial environment.

It certainly cannot coexist with a multitude of proximal residences and have a positive effect on the surrounding housing, leisure and commercial environment.

#### Standards benchmark

Even if planned projections of environmental effectors, benchmarks and indicators all are within legislative guidelines, there is limited effort to strive for a higher standards. There is no effort to strive for a policy that is world class in many aspects of health, environment, hydrology, amenity, social aspects and so on. Seemingly, the proposal is reaching to step above the line of legislature, rather than setting the standard for a world class facility, surpassing or exceeding the standards that legislature provides.

General Badgery's Creek has been dismissed as it has been estimated that Stage I would be operational by 2030. It is a poor argument to suggest that the site is not chosen because of the time frame. The best argument should be based on infrastructure. The cost of delaying an intermodal facility by a couple of years will be far outweighed by the right development in the right location. Savings can be found through infrastructure, human health, public amenity, etc. Not acceptable to indicate that there is no confirmation of a rail link to Badgery's Creek at this point in time. Now is the opportunity to investigate or propose. Given that is has been suggested as a site for over thirty years means that it has the potential, and with recent planning improvements for transport infrastructure by road and air, and the Western Sydney freight line proposed to be on line by 2030 gives this site the logistical edge. It is a more effective option in a more logical and suitable true tran

sport hub. You do not build such a hub amongst suburban Sydney. How many people do you wish to affect detrimentally? There is a belief that the hub will not affect significantly the health of the workers and residents. US studies have debunked this assumption, and the human health impacts will only be documented and realised once continuous, ubiquitous and pervasive medium to long term exposure has been gained. This does not belong in the Liverpool Local Government Area - air quality indices are not favourable as a baseline, and any development on this scale that increases the risk (which should have been risk assessed appropriately) to human health from carcinogenic emissions that have been well documented to be deleterious to human health, should be liable for the outfall.

One has to ask the question as to why more freight is coming through Port Botany. I question the clandestine dealings that have been undertaken to stunt the flourishing of Port of Newcastle, the volume of container handling and transport thereof.

Populations in regional areas are discriminated against by not using Port of Newcastle for the lack of opportunity for employment, growth prospects and investment in infrastructure. 80% of freight is apparently recognised to travel within 40km from Port Botany, but by road via Moorebank the figure leaps to 63km. Illogical.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Lauren Adams Wattle Grove, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by Lauren Adams via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Lauren provided an email address (psynergie@outlook.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Lauren Adams at psynergie@outlook.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Leanne Moroney <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Wednesday, 22 February 2017 1:50 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon;
	Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

This project is completely unsuited to a growing residential area with road and transport links that are struggling to cope with the current numbers.

I am very concerned about the detrimental health effects on a community predominantly made up of young families.

The project was first proposed many years ago and the changing demographic and the approval of so many homes in the location makes the project untenable at the proposed site.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Leanne Moroney Wattle Grove, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by Leanne Moroney via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Leanne provided an email address (flmor62@gmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Leanne Moroney at flmor62@gmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From: Sent:	Leonie Pierce <campaigns@good.do> Sunday, 19 February 2017 2:54 PM</campaigns@good.do>
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
Subject:	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

Leonie Pierce

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Leonie Pierce

This email was sent by Leonie Pierce via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Leonie provided an email address (ringo007@tpg.com.au) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Leonie Pierce at ringo007@tpg.com.au.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From: Sent:	Lisa Ah chong <campaigns@good.do> Sunday, 19 February 2017 8:54 PM</campaigns@good.do>
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Farugi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

Please stop this! This is not the right thing to do, my family live in moorebank and we are afraid and worried that this will devalue our home and cause more sickness for my children whom have asthma. Please think about the residence of moorebank and give us a break!

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Lisa Ah chong Moorebank, New South Wales, 2170, Australia

This email was sent by Lisa Ah chong via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Lisa provided an email address (lisar427@hotmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Lisa Ah chong at lisar427@hotmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	
Sent:	Wednesday, 15 February 2017 1:11 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

Do you wish your name to be withheld from publication? Y

Have you made any Political donations over \$1000? N If answering yes, then please arrange disclosure before proceeding.

Yours sincerely,

Wattle Grove, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Lorrae provided an email address which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

## Adam O'Connor

From:	Lorraine Muller <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Friday, 24 February 2017 2:10 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Farugi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

Since the original plan for this facility was mooted the area around it has undergone a lot of change. Large parts of the surrounding suburbs have been rezoned to medium and high density increasing the load on local roads and infrastructure which is already at saturation point.

Thirty story apartment blocks have been or are being built within 1.5km of this proposed facility and will have a wonderful view of this outrageous proposal as well as being adjacent to the freight rail line with an almost continuous line of trains passing them 24 hours a day.

This facility is within two km of Liverpool station and shopping centre and is far to close to an important business growth centre and will only stifle growth.

It has been proven time and again that there will be no reduction but an increase of trucks and general traffic in the area.

The original EIS did not allow for the amount of fill required or for retail, commercial or light industrial uses and therefore should be reassessed.

The public should not be expected to pay for the extensive road works and traffic control nor the rail link for this private facility.

This type of facility should not be sited so close to an environmental sensitive area as the Georges River nor as close to residential areas.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Lorraine Muller Moorebank, New South Wales, 2170, Australia

This email was sent by Lorraine Muller via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Lorraine provided an email address (lol.muller.1949@hotmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Lorraine Muller at lol.muller.1949@hotmail.com.

From:	Margarita Moore <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Thursday, 23 February 2017 10:50 AM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Farugi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

Put this intermodal elsewhere please consider our traffic our pollution and our land values. This property could be put touch better use

Margarita

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Margarita Moore Moorebank, New South Wales, 2170, Australia

This email was sent by Margarita Moore via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Margarita provided an email address (marjsalter@hotmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Margarita Moore at marjsalter@hotmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From: Sent:	marie Woodmore <campaigns@good.do> Wednesday, 22 February 2017 9:27 PM</campaigns@good.do>
To:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

If 600000 tonnes of fill is required then the site is not suitable and the original application was not carried out correctly.

The movement of the amount of trucks required to move such a large amount of fill will have detrimental effects on traffic and air quality in the surrounding areas.

Since the original plan for this facility was mooted the area around it has undergone a lot of change. Large parts of the surrounding suburbs have been rezoned to medium and high density increasing the load on local roads and infrastructure which is already at saturation point.

Thirty story apartment blocks have been or are being built within 1.5km of this proposed facility and will have a wonderful view of this outrageous proposal as well as being adjacent to the freight rail line with an almost continuous line of trains passing them 24 hours a day.

This facility is within two km of Liverpool station and shopping centre and is far to close to an import business growth centre and will only stifle growth.

It has been proven time and again that there will be no reduction but an increase of trucks and general traffic in the area.

The original EIS did not allow for the amount of fill required or for retail, commercial or light industrial uses and therefore should be reassessed.

The public should not be expected to pay for the extensive road works and traffic control nor the rail link for this private facility.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, marie Woodmore Moorebank, New South Wales, 2170, Australia

This email was sent by marie Woodmore via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however marie provided an email address (mariewodmore@icloud.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field. Please reply to marie Woodmore at mariewodmore@icloud.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

# Adam O'Connor

Erem	
From:	Marilyn Griffiths <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Friday, 24 February 2017 9:04 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon;
	Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

I have great concerns for the size of this Intermodal, would it not be better to have several small intermodals scattered around Sydney nearer to the areas where the goods are needed, therefore reducing the need to truck the goods from Moorebank to other areas of Sydney. There could be a rail link to Eastern Creek, where most of the goods are distributed.

I am also concerned with the import of such a large quantity of fill to raise the ground level, this area is close to the Georges river and any raising of land will only increase the height of floods in other areas.

Moorebank roads will not be able to cope with the increased truck movements for either the delivery of fill or the construction or the operation of the intermodal. These trucks will add to the large number of trucks with dogs attached that will be operating from the Benedicts Quarry at Sandy Point, when the Quarry resumes operation in March this year.

Please reconsider this Intermodal carefully.....it is in the WRONG area.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Marilyn Griffiths Sandy Point, New South Wales, 2172, Australia

This email was sent by Marilyn Griffiths via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Marilyn provided an email address (marilyn.gri@gmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Marilyn Griffiths at marilyn.gri@gmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Marj Salter <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Thursday, 23 February 2017 9:23 AM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon;
	Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

Please reconsider this proposal please consider the land values. Find another location that will have less impact on the community. Traffic Is already atrocious.

Marj \_\_\_\_\_

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Marj Salter Moorebank, New South Wales, 2170, Australia

This email was sent by Marj Salter via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Marj provided an email address (marjsalter@hotmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Marj Salter at marjsalter@hotmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Mark Reed <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Sunday, 19 February 2017 10:34 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon;
	Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I object to the intermodal being built at Moorebank, and believe it should be located elsewhere.

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Mark Reed Holsworthy, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by Mark Reed via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Mark provided an email address (reedm\_210@hotmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Mark Reed at reedm\_210@hotmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

# Adam O'Connor

From:	Megan Berghold <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Friday, 24 February 2017 5:54 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Davar Mahraan Faruei
Subject:	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

This development should not be located here. The roads surrounding the development will not now or ever be able to cope with the traffic that it will bring. The riverfront should be available for the community to enjoy. such a development should be located closer to an airport for better efficiency.

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Megan Berghold Moorebank, New South Wales, 2170, Australia

This email was sent by Megan Berghold via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Megan provided an email address (meganberghold@gmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Megan Berghold at meganberghold@gmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Michael Dolan <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Tuesday, 21 February 2017 5:30 PM
То:	
10.	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

Sneaking in submissions over the holiday season is not appreciated. Unless there is approval for any works, nothing should be started.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Michael Dolan Wattle Grove, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by Michael Dolan via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Michael provided an email address (mogilla350@hotmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Michael Dolan at mogilla350@hotmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Michael O'Malley <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Thursday, 16 February 2017 7:04 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location. The failure of the proponent of this application fails to rectify the real problems associated with the excess traffic that this proposal will cause, there numbers of movement of containers means that one truck will move every 30 or so seconds. The current main road structure cannot cope with that increase in traffic

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Michael O'Malley Wattle Grove, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by Michael O'Malley via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Michael provided an email address (michael.omalley@y7mail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Michael O'Malley at michael.omalley@y7mail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	michael Riley <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Thursday, 23 February 2017 2:32 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Farugi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

Please reconsider this proposal as the traffic congestion will be enormous for an already over burdened area. We also are worried about our land values

michael

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, michael Riley Moorebank, New South Wales, 2170, Australia

This email was sent by michael Riley via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however michael provided an email address (mmriley@network1.com.au) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to michael Riley at mmriley@network1.com.au.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	michael wright <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Friday, 17 February 2017 8:25 AM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, michael wright Wattle Grove, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by michael wright via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however michael provided an email address (mdwright0@gmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to michael wright at mdwright0@gmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Mirella Riga <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Thursday, 23 February 2017 8:42 AM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon;
	Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Bergen Maharan, Ferreri
	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location. Why is a project like this one being build so close to the City of Liverpool. The M5 can barely accommodate the current traffic flow let alone what will result to if the intermodal is built. As a tax payer I object totally to the project as it seem that it is only designed accommodate big business and to free up land in the inner city areas. The fact that it will operate 24 hours per day will have a detrimental effect on the local residents, the poor air quality will take a toll on the locals, children especially. Government and multi nationals please wake up!!!!!!!!

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Mirella Riga Wattle Grove, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by Mirella Riga via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Mirella provided an email address (mirella.riga@bigpond.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Mirella Riga at mirella.riga@bigpond.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Mohini Chowdhary <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Sunday, 19 February 2017 10:10 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location, Moorebank Container Terminal – East – Stage 2 - SSD 762. Due its effect on our local area from pollution on our local environment ,and causing chaos for the local roads and homes.

We the local people want STMA responsible for their deceptive communications.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Mohini Chowdhary Moorebank, New South Wales, 2170, Australia

This email was sent by Mohini Chowdhary via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Mohini provided an email address (mohini.c@icloud.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Mohini Chowdhary at mohini.c@icloud.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Mohit Dewan <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Wednesday, 22 February 2017 5:02 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

These changes introduce significant environmental impacts and should be separately assessed not included as an amendment.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Mohit Dewan Wattle Grove, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by Mohit Dewan via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Mohit provided an email address (mohitdewan8@gmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Mohit Dewan at mohitdewan8@gmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Myfanwy Turner <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Friday, 17 February 2017 10:52 AM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
Subject:	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

This project will effect the M5 which i travel on daily. Its congested enough now and the funds would be better spent on upgrading the highway.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Myfanwy Turner

This email was sent by Myfanwy Turner via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Myfanwy provided an email address (mivvi.turner@hotmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Myfanwy Turner at mivvi.turner@hotmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From: Sent:	Nansi Gidiess <campaigns@good.do> Saturday, 18 February 2017 6:39 PM</campaigns@good.do>
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Farugi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628
-	

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

It is very harmful to the community

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Nansi Gidiess Wattle Grove, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by Nansi Gidiess via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Nansi provided an email address (gidiess3@yahoo.com.au) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Nansi Gidiess at gidiess3@yahoo.com.au.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Naresh Suri <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Tuesday, 21 February 2017 7:51 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

Good intentions BUT WRONG LOCATION. move it to near NEW AIRPORT.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Naresh Suri Moorebank, New South Wales, 2170, Australia

This email was sent by Naresh Suri via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Naresh provided an email address (naresh.suri@hotmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Naresh Suri at naresh.suri@hotmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

## Adam O'Connor

From: Sent:	Narelle van den Bos <campaigns@good.do> Friday, 24 February 2017 5:43 PM</campaigns@good.do>
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
Subject:	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I am distressed about SIMTA'S official report 'Operational Traffic and Transport Assessment' which states that at this point in time there is a 20 fold higher crash rate, than the RMS threshold for blackspots, on Moorebank Avenue and Cambridge Ave. Already the SIMTA EIS has reported two fatalities over a five year period. I am even more distressed about MICL's EIS, which states that currently there is a 40 fold higher crash rate, than the RMS threshold for blackspots, on the M5 between Heathcote Road and the Hume Highway. This is the current situation. In the future, the reports sate that between 75% and 85% of the trucks from the intermodals will use this M5 current black spot and 100% will use Moorebank Ave and 25% will use Sydney's worst accident hot spot. This will result in more deaths due simply, to bad planning. I am therefore highly opposed to this project and its amendments. I cannot understand this total disregard for human safety.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Narelle van den Bos Chipping Norton, New South Wales, 2170, Australia

This email was sent by Narelle van den Bos via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Narelle provided an email address (nell@transportmodelling.com.au) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Narelle van den Bos at nell@transportmodelling.com.au.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

From:	Nikita Dewan <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Sunday, 19 February 2017 12:50 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Farugi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location due to the following Increased traffic chaos, adverse impact on the standard of living for local residents and adverse effect on the local wildlife.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Nikira Dewan Wattle Grove, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by Nikita Dewan via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Nikita provided an email address (Sharma.nikita@Gmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Nikita Dewan at Sharma.nikita@Gmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Noel Carroll <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Sunday, 19 February 2017 2:44 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Farugi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

I strongly object to any clearing of vegetation and also to the construction of a freight village with other retail facilities to be made available. All these proposals in this application should be denied on the basis of the impact on local traffic, local residents, schools, aged care facilities, etc.

You cannot possibly allow such a project to operate 24/7 in such a high residential area and so close to a bio diverse area along the Georges River. So much has been done to clean up the river and make it a more beautiful area, and to have an itermodal terminal situated right on the banks of the river would be scandalous.

I vehemently object to this entire project.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Noel Carroll Chipping Norton, New South Wales, 2170, Australia

This email was sent by Noel Carroll via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Noel provided an email address (carrollnr@outlook.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Noel Carroll at carrollnr@outlook.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

Attn: Director
GPO Box 39, Sydney NSW 2001
Social & Other Infrastructure Assessments, Department of Planning and Environment
I would like to submit my objection to the following Development Applications:
MOOREBANK PRECINCT WEST (MPW): RtS Concept Plan Modification- SSD 5506 MOD1
The Amended Modification Proposal seeks:
Importation of 1.6million cubic metres of fill.
<ul> <li>Altered Construction footprint including additional land parcels.</li> </ul>
Increased operational vehicle movements between the Moorebank Precinct West and Moorebank Precinct
East sites.
Re-arrangement of approved uses such as the freight village, truck parking and drainage infrastructure.
Modify the staging of future applications

- Change of function of the interstate terminal to accommodate interstate, intrastate and port shuttle rail freight.
- Increase to building heights and ground levels.
- Subdivision.

#### AND CONSTRUCTION

I object to this modification: AND TO ME THE BUILDING OF ALL OF THE INTERMODAL AT MODREBANK AS THE TOTAL IMPACT ON THE RESIDENTS OF WATTLE GROVE 400 M AWAY, ADJACENT TO THE SITE WILL BE UNBEARABLE I.E. POLUTION, NOIZE, HOGE INCREASE IN STREET TRAFFIC, HUCE INCREASED TRUCK TRAFFIC, LAND VALUE DECREASE ETC Name: NOEL WILLSON Dated: 23.2.2017

Address 21 TORRENS CRT WATTLE GROVE 2173

Do you wish your name to be withheld from publication. (Please circle) No/ Yes Have you made any Political donations (please circle) No/ Yes I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

#### Moorebank Precinct East (MPE): Concept Plan Modification - MP10 0193 MOD 2

The Amended Modification Proposal seeks:

- Increase the site area to include works proposed within the Moorebank
- Avenue road corridor
- Upgrade of Moorebank Avenue, including raising the height of the road by up to 2 metres widening the road and upgrading infrastructure such as stormwater drainage
- Provide interim site access to warehousing from the Moorebank Avenue upgrade
- Reconfigure the internal road network and combine use of internal road network for both light and heavy vehicles
- Importantion of 600,000 cubic metres of fill
- Re-arrange the locations of land uses such as the freight village, warehouses and intermodal facility
- Modify the staging of future applications

#### AND CONSTRUCTION

••••••

I object to this modification: AND TO THE BUILDING OF ALL OF THE INTERMODIAL 47 MODREBANK AS THE TOTAL IMPART ON THE RESIDENTS OF WATTLE GROVE, 400 M AWAY, ADJACENT TO THE SITE WILL BE UNBEARABLE I.E. POLUTION, NOIZE, HUGE INCREASE IN STREET TRAFFIC, HUGE INCREASE IN TRUCK TRAFFIC, LAND VALUE DECREASE

Name: NOEL WILSON	Dated: 23 · 2	- 2017
Address 21 TORRENS CRT	WATTLE GROVE	2/73

Do you wish your name to be withheld from publication. (Please circle) (No/ Yes Have you made any Political donations (please circle) (No/ Yes I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

#### Moorebank Precinct East (MPE): Stage 2 Application - SSD7628

- Construction of Approximately 300,000 square metres of warehousing and distribution facilities
- Construction of a freight village comprising 8,000 square metres of retail, commercial and light industrial uses
- Construction of the internal road network and its connection to the public road network
- Construction of ancillary infrastructure such as drainage infrastructure and utilities relocation and installation
- Clearing of vegetation earthworks, remediation, landscaping and signage
- Upgrade of Moorebank Avenue, including raising the height of the road by up to 2 metres, widening the road and upgrading infrastructure such as stormwater drainage
- Upgrading of intersections along Moorebank Avenue
- Subdivision to facilitate long term leases for future tenants.

I object to this application: AND TO THE BUILDING OF ALL OF THE INTERMODAL AT
MOOREBANK AS THE TOTAL IMPACT ON THE RESIDENTS OF WATTLE GROVE, 400 M ANDY
MOOREBANK AS THE TOTAL IMPACT ON THE RESIDENTS OF WATTLE GROVE, 400 M AND Y ADJACENT TO THE SITE WILL BE UNBEARABLE. I.E. POLUTION, NOILE, HULE INCREAS
IN STREET TRAFFIC, HUGE INCREASE TRUCK TRAFFIC, LAND VALUE PECROASE, TRAIN
Norze ALL 29 HR/DAY ETC Name: NOEL WILSON Dated: 23.2.2017
Address 21 TORRENS CRT WATTLE GROVE 2173.

Do you wish your name to be withheld from publication. (Please circle) No/ Yes Have you made any Political donations (please circle) No/ Yes I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

# Adam O'Connor

From: Sent:	Noemi Northridge <campaigns@good.do> Friday, 24 February 2017 11:04 PM</campaigns@good.do>
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
Subject:	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

On top the dirt we will be buried by, we will face over 450,000 dump trucks transporting the dirt. This seems like a huge thing to "miss". The people behind this project are either stupid or lying. There is no other possible answers.

Such contemptuous and conniving actions. Whom ever is left to assess this, I as for common sense. Its that simple.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Noemi Northridge Wattle Grove, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by Noemi Northridge via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Noemi provided an email address (noemi007@tpg.com.au) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Noemi Northridge at noemi007@tpg.com.au.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	P Lucas <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Friday, 17 February 2017 4:48 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon;
	Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, P Lucas Wattle Grove, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by P Lucas via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however P provided an email address (p\_m\_lucas@hotmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to P Lucas at p\_m\_lucas@hotmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From: Sent:	Pamela Browning <campaigns@good.do> Monday, 20 February 2017 12:42 PM</campaigns@good.do>
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Farugi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

I object to this whole development on the grounds that it would be completely out of line with the residential nature of the area. Already the roads are over 100% volume and cannot bear additional truck trips every day of the week, The pollution created would be detrimental to the health and welfare of all residents.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Pamela Browning

This email was sent by Pamela Browning via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Pamela provided an email address (pambrowninf@hotmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Pamela Browning at pambrowninf@hotmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html
From:	Paul Francis Barker <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Friday, 24 February 2017 5:00 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Farugi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

PFBarker \_\_\_\_\_

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Paul Francis Barker Moorebank, New South Wales, 2170, Australia

This email was sent by Paul Francis Barker via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Paul Francis provided an email address (pfbarkersnr@yahoo.com.au) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Paul Francis Barker at pfbarkersnr@yahoo.com.au.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From: Sent:	Paul van den Bos <campaigns@good.do> Friday, 24 February 2017 4:52 PM</campaigns@good.do>
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Farugi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

The Proponent only covers the traffic to and from Moorebank Avenue. It refers the the required network improvements for the wider network. Has this been budgeted and included in the benefit cost analyses?

There are glaring mistakes in the traffic and transport impact statement report

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

This email was sent by Paul van den Bos via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Paul provided an email address (paul@transportmodelling.com.au) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Paul van den Bos at paul@transportmodelling.com.au.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Peter Allen <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Thursday, 23 February 2017 2:41 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Farugi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

You have assumed that final approval for this Freight Terminal has been given. It is a lot of work to undoe after the project has been rejected and you have to vacate the site

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Peter Allen Casula, New South Wales, 2170, Australia

This email was sent by Peter Allen via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Peter provided an email address (peter@allen.com.au) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Peter Allen at peter@allen.com.au.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

NOTE: Recipients of this email listed as <contact-forms@good.do> were actually sent the message via their online contact forms.

1

From: Sent:	Peter Misevski <campaigns@good.do> Friday, 24 February 2017 8:24 PM</campaigns@good.do>
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Farugi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

Diesel partical polition and trafic will have a huge impact on the local comunity. These issues have never been looked at properly.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Peter Misevski Wattle Grove, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by Peter Misevski via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Peter provided an email address (pmisevski@my.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Peter Misevski at pmisevski@my.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	peter savidis <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Thursday, 23 February 2017 8:59 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

In regards to non indigenous significance, there are many known military and local LEPs within and adjacent the proposed site. During the whole indigenous heritage process I believe that the hiring of third party non local peoples is questionable as the was no ceo or heritage officer involved with hired local council (Thurawal). The earmarking and cutting down of known scar trees is sacrilege.

Peter Savidis

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, peter savidis Wattle Grove, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by peter savidis via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however peter provided an email address (psav13@hotmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to peter savidis at psav13@hotmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Peter Woodmore <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Wednesday, 22 February 2017 9:07 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

The original EIS did not allow for the amount of fill required or for retail, commercial or light industrial uses and therefore should be reassessed.

The public should not be expected to pay for the extensive road works and traffic control nor the rail link for this private facility.

The area surrounding this monstrosity has changed considerably since first thought of, many areas have been rezoned to medium density and high density greatly increasing the population, traffic and strain on resources making the siting of this facility all the more unsuitable.

Multi story residential buildings up to thirty stories high have been or are being built within 1.5 km of the facility and adjacent to the freight rail line. What a lovely place to live and O what a view!

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Peter Woodmore Moorebank, New South Wales, 2170, Australia

This email was sent by Peter Woodmore via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Peter provided an email address (peterwoodmore@aol.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Peter Woodmore at peterwoodmore@aol.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From: Sent:	Reinard van Lieshout <campaigns@good.do> Friday, 17 February 2017 11:17 AM</campaigns@good.do>
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Farugi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

To place this type of infrastructure within the dormitory suburbs of Liverpool shows a total disregard for the well being of the residents of the area. We and our children are NOT expendable!

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

/I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Reinard van Lieshout Wattle Grove, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by Reinard van Lieshout via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Reinard provided an email address (rvanlies51@gmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Reinard van Lieshout at rvanlies51@gmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Richard Moore <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Thursday, 23 February 2017 10:42 AM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

This development does not belong in this location. It could be used for greater development and good Of the community. Thank you for taking time to read our objections. R

Richard

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Richard Moore Moorebank, New South Wales, 2170, Australia

This email was sent by Richard Moore via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Richard provided an email address (marjsalter@hotmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Richard Moore at marjsalter@hotmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Richard Stefanski <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Wednesday, 22 February 2017 10:30 AM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon;
	Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

Pls do correct modelling. This by your own admission is doomed to fail – costing the tax payer a fortune!!! There will be health privations as well. All round disaster for our area.

Richard

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Richard Stefanski Moorebank, New South Wales, 2170, Australia

This email was sent by Richard Stefanski via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Richard provided an email address (r.stefanski@uws.edu.au) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Richard Stefanski at r.stefanski@uws.edu.au.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Rita Bhatt <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Thursday, 23 February 2017 4:22 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Farugi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

I have attended many meetings to object to this development. The message from our community and me and my family remains the same: the development is in the WRONG place.

The proposed Moorebank Intermodal is not right for our local area, due to the strains it will place on infrastrucutre, health and the environment

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Rita Bhatt Wattle Grove, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by Rita Bhatt via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Rita provided an email address (sbhatt@bhatt.id.au) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Rita Bhatt at sbhatt@bhatt.id.au.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Robert Storey <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Monday, 20 February 2017 12:59 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

Yes \_\_\_\_\_

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Robert Storey Wattle Grove, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by Robert Storey via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Robert provided an email address (storebob@aapt.net.au) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Robert Storey at storebob@aapt.net.au.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

#### Attn: Director

GPO Box 39, Sydney NSW 2001

Social & Other Infrastructure Assessments, Department of Planning and Environment

I would like to submit my objection to the following Development Applications:

#### MOOREBANK PRECINCT WEST (MPW): RtS Concept Plan Modification- SSD 5506 MOD1

The Amended Modification Proposal seeks:

- Importation of 1.6million cubic metres of fill.
- Altered Construction footprint including additional land parcels.
- Increased operational vehicle movements between the Moorebank Precinct West and Moorebank Precinct East sites.
- Re-arrangement of approved uses such as the freight village, truck parking and drainage infrastructure.
- Modify the staging of future applications
- Change of function of the interstate terminal to accommodate interstate, intrastate and port shuttle rail freight.
- Increase to building heights and ground levels.
- Subdivision.

## AND CONSTRUCTON

I object to this modification: ANP TO THE BULLDING OF ALL OF THE INTERMODAL AT MODEBANK AS THE TOTAL IMPACT ON THE RESIDENTS OF WATTLE GROVE, 900 M AWAY ADJACENT TO THE SITE WILL BE UNBEARABLE. I.E. POLUTION, NOIZE, HUGE INCREASE IN TRAFFIC, HUGE INCREASE IN TRUCK TRAFFIC, CAND VALUE DECREASE, TRAN NOIZE 24 HRS PER DAY ETC. Name: ROBELT WILSON Dated: 23/2/2017 Name: ROBELT WILSON Address 21 TOLLENS COURT WATTLE GLOVE 2173

Do you wish your name to be withheld from publication. (Please circle) NO / Yes Have you made any Political donations (please circle) NO / Yes I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

### Moorebank Precinct East (MPE): Concept Plan Modification – MP10 0193 MOD 2

The Amended Modification Proposal seeks:

- Increase the site area to include works proposed within the Moorebank
- Avenue road corridor
- Upgrade of Moorebank Avenue, including raising the height of the road by up to 2 metres widening the road and upgrading infrastructure such as stormwater drainage
- Provide interim site access to warehousing from the Moorebank Avenue upgrade
- Reconfigure the internal road network and combine use of internal road network for both light and heavy vehicles
- Importantion of 600,000 cubic metres of fill
- Re-arrange the locations of land uses such as the freight village, warehouses and intermodal facility
- Modify the staging of future applications

AND CONSTRUCTION

I object to this modification: AND TO THE BUILDING OF ALL OF THE INTERMODAL AT MODREBANK AS THE TOTAL IMPACT ON THE RESIDENTS OF WATTLE GROVE 400 M AWAY ADJACENT TO THE SITE WILL BE UNBEARABLE I.E. POLUTION, NOIZE, HUGE INCREASE IN STREET TRAFFIC, HUGE INCREASE IN TRUCK TRAFFIC, CAND VALUE DEOREASE, TRAM NOIZE 24 HRS PER DAY Name: LOBELT WILLSON Dated: 23/2/2017

Address 21 TORRENS COURT WATTLE GLOVE 2173

Do you wish your name to be withheld from publication. (Please circle) No Yes Have you made any Political donations (please circle) No Yes I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

#### Moorebank Precinct East (MPE): Stage 2 Application - SSD7628

- Construction of Approximately 300,000 square metres of warehousing and distribution facilities
- Construction of a freight village comprising 8,000 square metres of retail, commercial and light industrial uses
- Construction of the internal road network and its connection to the public road network
- Construction of ancillary infrastructure such as drainage infrastructure and utilities relocation and installation
- Clearing of vegetation earthworks, remediation, landscaping and signage
- Upgrade of Moorebank Avenue, including raising the height of the road by up to 2 metres, widening the road and upgrading infrastructure such as stormwater drainage
- Upgrading of intersections along Moorebank Avenue
- Subdivision to facilitate long term leases for future tenants.

AND CONSTRUCTION

I object to this application: AND TO THE BUILDING A OF ALL OF THE INTERMODAL AT MODREBANK AS THE TOTAL IMPACT ON THE RESIDENTS OF WATTLE GROVE, 900M AWAY AD JACENT TO THE SITE WILL BE UNBEARABLE I.E. POLLUTION, NOIZE, HUGE INCREASE IN STREET TRAFFIC, HUGE INCREASE IN TRUCK TRAFFIC, LAND VALUE DECREASE, TRAM NOIZE 24 HRS PER DAY ETC. Name: LOBERT WILSON Dated: 23/2/2017 Address 21 TORRENS CAURT WATTLE GROVE 2173

Do you wish your name to be withheld from publication. (Please circle) No/ Yes Have you made any Political donations (please circle) No/ Yes I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

From:	Rodney Pattison <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Thursday, 16 February 2017 7:58 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
Subject:	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

Must be better places than here

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Rodney Pattison Hammondville, New South Wales, 2170, Australia

This email was sent by Rodney Pattison via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Rodney provided an email address (rodney@telenational.com.au) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Rodney Pattison at rodney@telenational.com.au.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Ronda Lyons <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Monday, 20 February 2017 9:59 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Farugi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

IT IS ABSOLUTELY STUPID AND SOUL DESTROYING NO THOUGHTS TO THOSE LIVING IN THE AREA AT ALL!!!

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Ronda Lyons Conjola Park, New South Wales, 2539, Australia

This email was sent by Ronda Lyons via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Ronda provided an email address (grahamlyons@iinet.net.au) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Ronda Lyons at grahamlyons@iinet.net.au.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Roslyn Fagan <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Friday, 24 February 2017 10:21 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

NO, NO, NO.

Just ask yourself, would you accept this in your area? I am sure the answer would be NO.

How about giving the western suburbs a fair go.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Roslyn Fagan Chipping Norton, New South Wales, 2170, Australia

This email was sent by Roslyn Fagan via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Roslyn provided an email address (roslyn@motrol.com.au) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Roslyn Fagan at roslyn@motrol.com.au.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Roslyn Malloy <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Friday, 24 February 2017 7:44 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon;
	Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

RI agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

The increase on traffic which will then increase on the pollution and with 3 young children and asthma we don't want the already compromised air worse. The loads of dirt proposed to be brought here with foreign matters, animals and bio hazards that home with that

The increased light pollution of a night time and trucks.

For the added pollution, traffic, disruption to the wildlife added pressure to m5 we oppose the intermodal and all its development.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Roslyn Malloy Wattle Grove, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Roslyn Malloy Wattle Grove, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by Roslyn Malloy via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Roslyn provided an email address (rosmalloy@gmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Roslyn Malloy at rosmalloy@gmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From: Sent:	Ross Peverill <campaigns@good.do> Friday, 24 February 2017 8:42 PM</campaigns@good.do>
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

117

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

I object to this stage and the entire project at this location because: it will affect thousands of family's and hundreds of thousands of commuters on a daily basis. Residents and young family's live in moorebank and surrounds because they like a quiet lifestyle. My home is my only asset, will the government reimburse me for any capital lost due to this development? Most politicians live on the northern suburbs, but I bet they wouldn't allow an intermodal to be built! Many residents have illnesses and a peaceful lifestyle with quiet and green surrounds aid recoveries and minimize symptoms. The government should think ahead to the future rather than coming up with bandaid solutions. Locate the intermodal closer to the new airport, in preparation for future growth instead of imposing it on existing residential areas. It is too close to family homes, meaning loud noise, dust, pollutants etc would affect residents. This would then lead to an increase in Medicare and hospital cost

s due to the increased number of people visiting the doctor with intermodal inflicted illnesses. Putting the intermodal in the moorebank will only COST the government money, and community lives. DO NOT BUILD the intermodal in moorebank.

Just because we are blue collar Australians doesn't mean we should get treated any different. We as Australians all deserve a safe healthy place to live. Are we still the lucky country? Or does that only exist for the politicians and rich people of our country. Shame!

Yours sincerely, Ross

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Ross Peverill Moorebank, New South Wales, 2170, Australia

This email was sent by Ross Peverill via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Ross provided an email address (ross.peverill@live.com.au) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Ross Peverill at ross.peverill@live.com.au.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Samantha Rien <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Thursday, 23 February 2017 3:22 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

I do not want any part of this project to go ahead. Traffic is already bedlam.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Samantha Rien Moorebank, New South Wales, 2170, Australia

This email was sent by Samantha Rien via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Samantha provided an email address (rieni@optusnet.com.au) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Samantha Rien at rieni@optusnet.com.au.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Samantha Walsh <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Friday, 17 February 2017 9:11 AM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Farugi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

It would have a devastating effect on the community, environment, businesses and homeowners.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Samantha Walsh Hammondville, New South Wales, 2170, Australia

This email was sent by Samantha Walsh via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Samantha provided an email address (samantha\_walsh1@hotmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Samantha Walsh at samantha\_walsh1@hotmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Scott Davidson <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Tuesday, 21 February 2017 8:14 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Scott Davidson Milperra, New South Wales, 2214, Australia

This email was sent by Scott Davidson via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Scott provided an email address (sadavidson@optusnet.com.au) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Scott Davidson at sadavidson@optusnet.com.au.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Signe Westerberg <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Wednesday, 22 February 2017 8:57 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Farugi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

I oppose the imposition of the Moorebank Intermodal proposals on my community, I am disgusted that key information was withheld until after the approval process relating to the previously thought extinct species and would like to remind the government that this project will do enormous damage to the people and the environment of the Georges River. I am dismayed that such contempt is held for my neighbours and my community and resist outright the need to put this proposal in suburban Liverpool

It would be well worth considering the Greens proposal to place intermodal projects on the periphery of the cites and use both Port Kembla and Newcastle ports along with port Botany to distribute products fairly and will less environmental destruction where more could be transferred by rail and not put in jeopardy the health and well being of the people of Liverpool.

It is abhorrent to me that those tasked with the long term running of the intermodal will not be liable for the additional health costs associated with the pollutants being thrust on our community. It is abhorrent that again this government is happy to allow profits to be wrought by developers and all the long term health costs be borne by the community and tax payers generally.

It is time the Government of the day accepted they work for the community not big business and did what is right long term for the families that pay taxes and have the right to vote them in AND OUT.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Signe Westerberg Sadleir, New South Wales, 2168, Australia

This email was sent by Signe Westerberg via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Signe provided an email address (swesterberg@iinet.net.au) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Signe Westerberg at swesterberg@iinet.net.au.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

NOTE: Recipients of this email listed as <contact-forms@good.do> were actually sent the message via their online contact forms.

÷

From:	Stuart Hammill <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Friday, 24 February 2017 7:37 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

This development will cause major disruption and pollution to our area.

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Stuart Hammill Moorebank, New South Wales, 2170, Australia

This email was sent by Stuart Hammill via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Stuart provided an email address (stuhammill@gmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Stuart Hammill at stuhammill@gmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Surendra Bhatt <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Thursday, 23 February 2017 4:15 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon;
	Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

I have attended many meetings to object to this development. The message from our community and me and my family remains the same: the development is in the WRONG place.

The proposed Moorebank Intermodal is not right for our local area, due to the strains it will place on infrastructure, health and the environment

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Surendra Bhatt Wattle Grove, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by Surendra Bhatt via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Surendra provided an email address (sbhatt@bhatt.id.au) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Surendra Bhatt at sbhatt@bhatt.id.au.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Susan Storey <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Monday, 20 February 2017 1:06 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Farugi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

Yes\_\_\_\_\_

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Susan Storey Wattle Grove, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by Susan Storey via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Susan provided an email address (storebob@aapt.net.au) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Susan Storey at storebob@aapt.net.au.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

NOTE: Recipients of this email listed as <contact-forms@good.do> were actually sent the message via their online contact forms.

1

From:	Tamar McKenzie-Smith <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Friday, 24 February 2017 5:01 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

Since the proposed project will affect traffic on the M5, and create an entirely new form of congestion and traffic throughout the entirety of the George's River and Botany Bay, no further progress should be made until stakeholders owning properties in affected council areas including the Sutherland Shire, Bayside Council, Georges River Council as well as the Bankstown and Canterbury areas are contacted and given consultation.

This proposal would affect a much wider number of stakeholders on a city-wide level who have been completely left out of consultation in any fair or meaningful way.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Tamar McKenzie-Smith Penshurst, New South Wales, 2222, Australia

This email was sent by Tamar McKenzie-Smith via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Tamar provided an email address (tammckenziesmith@yahoo.com.au) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Tamar McKenzie-Smith at tammckenziesmith@yahoo.com.au.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From: Sent:	Tamara James <campaigns@good.do> Tuesday, 21 February 2017 4:53 PM</campaigns@good.do>
To:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon;
	Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

This project will increase traffic in an already congested area resulting in higher risks of accidents (in an area with many black spots already). In addition to the traffic, this project will result in sound and light pollution as well as the inevitable increase in air pollution as a direct result of the large numbers of trucks that the project will require.

The reconfiguration will also add congestion to this area and will not provide any reduction in the issues that the large amount of trucks will call, namely increased traffic and in turn, increased chance and/or incidence of accidents in an area with many black spots.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Tamara James Wattle Grove, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by Tamara James via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Tamara provided an email address (tamara\_a\_james@hotmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Tamara James at tamara\_a\_james@hotmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From: Sent:	Tanya O'Donnell <campaigns@good.do> Thursday, 23 February 2017 10:06 PM</campaigns@good.do>
To:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon;
	Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

The reasons behind my objection is as follows:-

- 1. A Construction Noise and Vibration Management Plan (CNVMP) needs to be prepared for the Proposal, considering all reasonable and feasible measures to reduce noise levels during and after construction. No use stating are predicted to comply with the established criteria. Either they do or they don't and if they don't something needs to done about it.
- 2. The Proposal has the potential to increase road noise levels at sensitive receivers along the M5 Motorway, Moorebank Avenue and Anzac Road.
- 3. On the basis of the assessments conducted by WM, it's not clear that noise and vibration impacts associated with the construction and operation of the Proposal are not expected to create significant annoyance to the nearby community.
- 4. Over 2 years of construction hell, with trucks, coming and going 24/7. Dust, emissions, backhoes, excavators, mobile cranes, air compressors, jack hammers, dozers, the list goes on. All this machinery during the day makes for constant noise from 7am to 6pm Monday to Friday and 8am to 1pm Saturday!
- 5. Bulk earthworks activities and construction works required to facilitate the Moorebank Avenue upgrade during peak construction periods will be undertaken outside of standard construction hours, ie anytime up to 10pm. This is a joke!
- 6. Getting away with material being dropped off in the late hours of the day
- 7. Such as:-

• Material Delivery – Weekdays (6am-10pm) Saturdays (7am-6pm) • Direct placement – Weekdays (7am-10pm) Saturdays (8am -6pm) • Stockpiling – Weekdays (7am-6pm) Saturdays (7am-6pm) • Crushing – Weekdays (7am-6pm) Saturdays (8am-1pm) • Moorebank Avenue Upgrade – Weekdays (6am-10pm) Saturdays (7am-6pm)

The residents will not be happy with this.

- 1. If approved residents will not be happy with the operational hours. Movement of freight between the IMT and warehouses within the Proposal site would be undertaken 24 hours per day, seven days a week. The warehouses would be operational for 24 hours per day, seven days a week. That means lots of noise, traffic and lights in the area.
- 2. Constant noise of construction machinery, backhoes, loaders, scrappers, dozer and the list goes on.
- 3. The amount of cars and trucks would entering the site throughout the day, bound for the warehouses will be approximately 1,936 cars (3,872 movements) and 282 trucks which accounts for (564 movements). These vehicles would need to enter the site each day which is just so disruptive, noisy and unacceptable in a residential area. This will not only be during the construction phase but ongoing.

- 4. Transient noise events associated with the operation of the site have the potential to cause sleep disturbance include horns, tonal reversing alarms, pneumatic trailer brakes, and 'banging' noises associated with moving containers.
- 5. The Proposal will generate additional traffic along the M5 Motorway west of Moorebank Avenue, along Moorebank Avenue from the Proposal site northwards and minor additional traffic along Anzac Road to the Yulong industrial estate.
- 6. During the construction of the Proposal, an enormous amount all heavy and light vehicles, will need to travel to and from the site via the M5 Motorway and Moorebank Avenue. This is going to cause a traffic nightmare and hours on resident's journeys. Not to mention all the noise and pollution the additional vehicles are going to cause.
- 7. Health issues such as asthma, lack of sleep due to the noise will increase stress levels of residents.
- 8. A lot more traffic congestion/volume and accidents
- 9. Increase in road noise levels during construction and operation.

Who wants to put up with the operation of an Intermodal that is running 24 hours a day 7 days a week? Not the residents of Moorebank, that's for sure. Say no to the Intermodal. It is not welcome in our Community. It needs to be located in the bush away from Communities. We just want a fair go.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Tanya O'Donnell Moorebank, New South Wales, 2170, Australia

This email was sent by Tanya O'Donnell via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Tanya provided an email address (tanya.odonnell@hotmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Tanya O'Donnell at tanya.odonnell@hotmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Tina Stacey <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Friday, 17 February 2017 1:16 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
	Pavey; Mehreen Farugi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

Why the Moorebank area? Why not improve what you have rather than shifting the problem somewhere else? I don't believe the area can handle the increase in traffic this will bring. Not to mention polluting the Georges River as well! This is an irresponsible proposal!

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Tina Stacey Revesby Heights, New South Wales, 2212, Australia

This email was sent by Tina Stacey via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Tina provided an email address (brettine01@gmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Tina Stacey at brettine01@gmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From: Sent:	Todd Bertram <campaigns@good.do> Thursday, 23 February 2017 8:48 PM</campaigns@good.do>
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
Subject:	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

The project is ill conceived. The Enfield Intermodal already meets the capacity of the rail network and the quantity of containers arriving into Sydney making this Project obsolete before it already turns soil. The M5 and M7 are parking lots on a daily basis due to accidents and congestion. The Intermodal needs to be located at Eastern Creek or the new international airport where the wharehousers are located instead of contesting our roads even further.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Todd Bertram Wattle Grove, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by Todd Bertram via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Todd provided an email address (ber8880@bigpond.net.au) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Todd Bertram at ber8880@bigpond.net.au.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Tony Eves <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Friday, 17 February 2017 7:35 PM
To:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon;
	Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

The damage it will do to the environment will be unrepairable.

The traffic it will cause in the area with all the trucks coming and going will be unbearable. Why it is not at Eastern Creek with all the new industrial area growing and links to all the major arteries. Not to mention the new airport \_\_\_\_\_

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Tony Eves Wattle Grove, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by Tony Eves via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Tony provided an email address (bucs21166@hotmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Tony Eves at bucs21166@hotmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From: Sent:	Tracey McDonald <campaigns@good.do> Friday, 24 February 2017 9:25 PM</campaigns@good.do>
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Farugi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

## SIMTA lies!!!!

At first, they said there would be little impact from noise and then they said that the design of the project would reduce the amount of noise that impacted local residents. Gave us a design were warehousing on the perimeter of the development was meant to block all of the noise from their development.

But now their design show their true intention and disregard for local residents as the trucks using this site to load docks and unload are now as close to houses as they could possibly get them. This will mean more of the associated noise, light and pollution will affect the local residents.

This is a truly disreputable company which all New South Wales residents should be protected from.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Tracey McDonald Wattle Grove, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by Tracey McDonald via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Tracey provided an email address (tracey.mcdonald@gmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Tracey McDonald at tracey.mcdonald@gmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

#### Attn: Director

GPO Box 39, Sydney NSW 2001

Social & Other Infrastructure Assessments, Department of Planning

I would like to submit my objection to the following Development Applications:

#### MOOREBANK PRECINCT WEST (MPW): RtS Concept Plan Modification- SSD 5506 MOD1

The Amended Modification Proposal seeks:

- Importation of 1.6million cubic metres of fill.
- Altered Construction footprint including additional land parcels.
- Increased operational vehicle movements between the Moorebank Precinct West and Moorebank Precinct East sites.
- Re-arrangement of approved uses such as the freight village, truck parking and drainage infrastructure.
- Modify the staging of future applications
- Change of function of the interstate terminal to accommodate interstate, intrastate and port shuttle rail freight.
- Increase to building heights and ground levels.
- Subdivision.

### I object to this modification:

1	Et should	never	be ne	ar resident	tiel housing	The land fill
						of water in
	Georges				V F	

Dated: 23-2-2017 Name: ..... Address.... .....

Do you wish your name to be withheld from publication. (Please circle) No / (Please vice) No / (Please vice)

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

### Moorebank Precinct East (MPE): Concept Plan Modification – MP10 0193 MOD 2

The Amended Modification Proposal seeks:

- Increase the site area to include works proposed within the Moorebank
- Avenue road corridor

Address.

- Upgrade of Moorebank Avenue, including raising the height of the road by up to 2 metres widening the road and upgrading infrastructure such as stormwater drainage
- Provide interim site access to warehousing from the Moorebank Avenue upgrade
- Reconfigure the internal road network and combine use of internal road network for both light and heavy vehicles
- Importantion of 600,000 cubic metres of fill
- Re-arrange the locations of land uses such as the freight village, warehouses and intermodal facility
- Modify the staging of future applications

l object to	this modif	ication:	Mouri	h more	venne	is alv+	rady can	gested.	The
								the floo	d plain.
Name:				Dated:	23-2	-2017			

Do you wish your name to be withheld from publication. (Please circle) No  $/\sqrt[4]{e}$ Have you made any Political donations (please circle)  $\sqrt[6]{e}$ / Yes I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

Departm	ient of Planning
F	leceived
2 :	7 FEB 2017

Scanning Room

133

### Moorebank Precinct East (MPE): Stage 2 Application - SSD7628

- Construction of Approximately 300,000 square metres of warehousing and distribution facilities
- Construction of a freight village comprising 8,000 square metres of retail, commercial and light industrial uses
- Construction of the internal road network and its connection to the public road network
- Construction of ancillary infrastructure such as drainage infrastructure and utilities relocation and installation
- Clearing of vegetation earthworks, remediation, landscaping and signage
- Upgrade of Moorebank Avenue, including raising the height of the road by up to 2 metres, widening the road and upgrading infrastructure such as stormwater drainage
- Upgrading of intersections along Moorebank Avenue
- Subdivision to facilitate long term leases for future tenants.

#### I object to this application:

		and and a state of the second s	Little Kally and the lot	and cores	es border
this area.	Are you goi	nato ra	chouse en	ervone in	Wattle Gron
and the n	e Glenfield			3	
Name:		Dated:	23-2-2	017	
Address.		Dated		5.9dd.l	

Do you wish your name to be withheld from publication. (Please circle) No / Yes Have you made any Political donations (please circle) No/ Yes I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community
From:	Vivienne Mawer <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Thursday, 23 February 2017 10:03 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

Letter of objection: Name: Vivienne Age: 9 Hi, my name is Vivienne and I am David's daughter, and I do not like how you are wanting to take over our precious area because trees help us to breathe and if we chop them down, that will be harsh for the environment. So people who are trying to stop putting stuff in precious natured areas is a waste of God's work. So I am trying to encourage you to stop knocking over precious land and putting in buildings and stuff that some people might not think is right for Moorebank.

So me and my family would like to stop this invasion of buildings and trucks. I would like to let nature run through so people can appreciate the work that God had done for us and the world, and could even appreciate you for building our houses. Me and my family think it's enough because there are too many houses and would love your help if you could switch your brain on and think about the future. If you have pets at home they will probably be extinct in the future because you are giving this man money and knock down all nature and put in buildings so people who would like to stop this nonsense would really appreciate if you did.

Thank you.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Vivienne Mawer Wattle Grove, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by Vivienne Mawer via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Vivienne provided an email address (seahor53@yahoo.com.au) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Vivienne Mawer at seahor53@yahoo.com.au.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Warren Rogers <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Monday, 20 February 2017 10:17 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Warren Rogers Glenfield, New South Wales, 2167, Australia

This email was sent by Warren Rogers via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Warren provided an email address (warrenrogers8@gmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Warren Rogers at warrenrogers8@gmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Yow Wai Fong <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Thursday, 23 February 2017 3:25 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon;
	Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

I particularly worried that the terminal will be built so close to the Liverpool CBD and surrounding housing areas including Wattle Grove and Moorebank. Children studying in local schools and people going about their lives around the area will be subjected to constant polluted air from increased transport and work. Their health will be impacted and they will increase needs for health care at local clinics and hospitals.

At the moment Wattle Grove residents have enjoyed clean and fresh air from the greens along its streets and park land. The intermodal project will change all these and potentially put off residents and drive people and investors away.

On the other hand, if these waterfront lands are developed into beautiful residential and commercial properties, it will do good to the Liverpool and CBD precinct.

I am appealing to politicians and policy makers to take a close look at the suitability of this project and consider the effects it will have if it continues this path and the opposite effects if residential development is pursued.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Yow Wai Fong Wattle Grove, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by Yow Wai Fong via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Yow Wai provided an email address (yowwaifong@yahoo.com.au) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Yow Wai Fong at yowwaifong@yahoo.com.au.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Damien Smith <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Friday, 17 February 2017 10:07 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I am concerned that the current land on the proposed site will not be remediated adequately enough and will just be covered over with the fill. This concerns me due to the high number of chemicals and materials left behind by The Defence Department. The area is known for floods and should a big flood occur it could cause irreparable damage to the environment, in particular The Georges River and the critically endangered, assumed extinct plant of the hibbertia fumana species.

I am against the increase to height of Moorebank Ave for similar reasons to the above eg flooding and run off.

Talk of moving Moorebank Ave so it runs down the eastern side of this East Terminal brings this road closer to Wattle Grove residents adding more noise, light and pollution to these residents. I am opposed to the idea of this.

I believe the upgrading of intersections along Moorebank Avenue is insufficient for the increase in traffic the intermodal will produce. The upgrading of many more intersections around Liverpool and beyond is essential for this operation to operate smoothly as proven by independent and experienced road modellers.

It seems nobody whether in business or in politics seems willing to pay for this.

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Damien Smith Wattle Grove, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by Damien Smith via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Damien provided an email address (damosmith71@hotmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Damien Smith at damosmith71@hotmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Fiona Fong <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Thursday, 23 February 2017 8:37 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Farugi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

I particularly worried that the terminal will be built so close to the Liverpool CBD and surrounding housing areas including Wattle Grove and Moorebank. Children studying in local schools and people going about their lives around the area will be subjected to constant polluted air from increased transport and work. Their health will be impacted and they will increase needs for health care at local clinics and hospitals.

At the moment Wattle Grove residents have enjoyed clean and fresh air from the greens along its streets and park land. The intermodal project will change all these and potentially put off residents and drive people and investors away.

On the other hand, if these waterfront lands are developed into beautiful residential and commercial properties, it will do good to the Liverpool and CBD precinct.

I am appealing to politicians and policy makers to take a close look at the suitability of this project and consider the effects it will have if it continues this path and the opposite effects if residential development is pursued.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Fiona Fong

This email was sent by Fiona Fong via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Fiona provided an email address (fionafong95@hotmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Fiona Fong at fionafong95@hotmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Julie Adamson <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Thursday, 23 February 2017 11:52 AM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon;
	Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

I had no knowledge of the additional eyesore of a large freight village to add to regular ugliness of a high intermodal container storage.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Julie Adamson Moorebank, New South Wales, 2170, Australia

This email was sent by Julie Adamson via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Julie provided an email address (adamsonmj@bigpond.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Julie Adamson at adamsonmj@bigpond.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Leonie Russell <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Friday, 24 February 2017 8:08 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon;
	Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community.

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

The estimated levels of noise provided in the submission as being acceptable are contradicted by Transport for NSW and Sydney Trains Noise Logging reports of 2015. The non-reporting of the extinct flora until 4 days after the report points to this proponent doing anything it can to achieve its own interest and not the interest of the community. The is no community consultation.

The input of 2million tons of fill to raise the ground levels of the area above the flood plain will change the entire water flow and flood plain area. The re-direction of rainfall from the natural ground levels will cause Anzac and Harris Creeks to dry up. The natural water flows of the surrounding land and concreting with drainage towards Georges River means these creeks will die. There are no plans to create an alternate site for the backed up flood waters to retreat will mean other areas previously free from flooding could be endangered. The existing Concept plan submitted by SIMTA and MICL will be completely change by these new submissions and therefore all work should cease until there is a new PAC and community consultation. The three new submission make a joke of the Concept plan . The increase in sealed areas will stop normal water runoff soaking the ground and following the natural watercourses into Anzac and Harris Creeks. More must be done to protect these pristine creeks, their flora and fauna.

I have asked SIMTA/MICL to supply details of their policy when dealing with unexpected finds of flora and fauna which are on the endangered lists. Someone was supposed to get back to me, however I am still waiting. I am left to ponder what would happen if the found some significant archaeological find which would cause harm to the submissions. Would they be honest and report immediately or bury the find.? We need an independent investigation to be completed to confirm the findings of the submissions. PAC must do conduct a thorough investigation to back up the submissions estimates.

The estimated levels of noise provided in the submission as being acceptable are contradicted by Transport for NSW and Sydney Trains Noise Logging reports of 2015. The non-reporting of the extinct flora until 4 days after the report points to this proponent doing anything it can to achieve its own interest and not the interest of the community. The is no community consultation.

The input of 2million tons of fill to raise the ground levels of the area above the flood plain will change the entire water flow and flood plain area. The re-direction of rainfall from the natural ground levels will cause Anzac and Harris Creeks to dry up. The natural water flows of the surrounding land and concreting with drainage towards Georges River means these creeks will die. There are no plans to create an alternate site for the backed up flood waters to retreat will mean other areas previously free from flooding could be endangered. The existing Concept plan submitted by SIMTA and MICL will be completely change by these new submissions and therefore all work should cease until there is a new PAC and community consultation. The three new submission make a joke of the Concept plan . The increase in sealed areas will stop normal

water runoff soaking the ground and following the natural watercourses into Anzac and Harris Creeks. More must be done to protect these pristine creeks, their flora and fauna.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Leonie Russell Casula, New South Wales, 2170, Australia

This email was sent by Leonie Russell via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Leonie provided an email address (leonierussell77@gmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Leonie Russell at leonierussell77@gmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	marj riley <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Thursday, 23 February 2017 5:32 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

The traffic currently in moorebank is atrocious particularly around the M5 entrances please relocate this huge endeavor elsewhere and don't wast the tax payers money.

marj \_\_\_\_\_

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, marj riley Moorebank, New South Wales, 2170, Australia

This email was sent by marj riley via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however marj provided an email address (mmriley@network1.com.au) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to marj riley at mmriley@network1.com.au.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

Michael Russell <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Friday, 24 February 2017 8:11 PM
DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community.

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

The estimated levels of noise provided in the submission as being acceptable are contradicted by Transport for NSW and Sydney Trains Noise Logging reports of 2015. The non-reporting of the extinct flora until 4 days after the report points to this proponent doing anything it can to achieve its own interest and not the interest of the community. The is no community consultation.

The input of 2million tons of fill to raise the ground levels of the area above the flood plain will change the entire water flow and flood plain area. The re-direction of rainfall from the natural ground levels will cause Anzac and Harris Creeks to dry up. The natural water flows of the surrounding land and concreting with drainage towards Georges River means these creeks will die. There are no plans to create an alternate site for the backed up flood waters to retreat will mean other areas previously free from flooding could be endangered. The existing Concept plan submitted by SIMTA and MICL will be completely change by these new submissions and therefore all work should cease until there is a new PAC and community consultation. The three new submission make a joke of the Concept plan . The increase in sealed areas will stop normal water runoff soaking the ground and following the natural watercourses into Anzac and Harris Creeks. More must be done to protect these pristine creeks, their flora and fauna.

I have asked SIMTA/MICL to supply details of their policy when dealing with unexpected finds of flora and fauna which are on the endangered lists. Someone was supposed to get back to me, however I am still waiting.

We need an independent investigation to be completed to confirm the findings of the submissions. This Project is just too big and complicated to be fully understood by the community unless there is further Community consultation, which has been zero since consent was granted. PAC must do conduct a thorough investigation to back up the submissions estimates.

The estimated levels of noise provided in the submission as being acceptable are contradicted by Transport for NSW and Sydney Trains Noise Logging reports of 2015. The non-reporting of the extinct flora until 4 days after the report points to this proponent doing anything it can to achieve its own interest and not the interest of the community. The is no community consultation.

The input of 2million tons of fill to raise the ground levels of the area above the flood plain will change the entire water flow and flood plain area. The re-direction of rainfall from the natural ground levels will cause Anzac and Harris Creeks to dry up. The natural water flows of the surrounding land and concreting with drainage towards Georges River means these creeks will die. There are no plans to create an alternate site for the backed up flood waters to retreat will mean other areas previously free from flooding could be endangered. The existing Concept plan submitted by SIMTA and MICL will be completely change by these

new submissions and therefore all work should cease until there is a new PAC and community consultation. The three new submission make a joke of the Concept plan. The increase in sealed areas will stop normal water runoff soaking the ground and following the natural watercourses into Anzac and Harris Creeks. More must be done to protect these pristine creeks, their flora and fauna.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Michael Russell Casula, New South Wales, 2170, Australia

This email was sent by Michael Russell via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Michael provided an email address (russma7@gmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Michael Russell at russma7@gmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

new submissions and therefore all work should cease until there is a new PAC and community consultation. The three new submission make a joke of the Concept plan. The increase in sealed areas will stop normal water runoff soaking the ground and following the natural watercourses into Anzac and Harris Creeks. More must be done to protect these pristine creeks, their flora and fauna.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Michael Russell Casula, New South Wales, 2170, Australia

This email was sent by Michael Russell via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Michael provided an email address (russma7@gmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Michael Russell at russma7@gmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	PlanningAlerts <contact@planningalerts.org.au> on behalf of Local Resident <redwolfoz@gmail.com></redwolfoz@gmail.com></contact@planningalerts.org.au>
Sent:	Tuesday, 24 January 2017 6:35 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox
Subject:	Comment on application SSD 7628

# For the attention of the General Manager / Planning Manager / Planning Department

Application	SSD 7628
Address	Moorebank Avenue, Moorebank, NSW
Description	The SIMTA site - Construction and operation of warehouses and distribution facilities on the SIMTA site at Moorebank. The proposal would also include the establishment of internal site roads, a freight village, ancillary supporting infrastructure (stormwater and drainage, utilities relocation and installation, vegetation clearing, remediation, earthworks, signage and landscaping, possible subdivision and activation of existing warehousing.
Name of commenter	Local Resident
Address of commenter	26 Haughton Court, Wattle Grove
Email of commenter	redwolfoz@gmail.com

# Comment

The intermodal is not appropriate to the area. It will place a huge burden on already overcrowded roads and will excessively increase noise.

Why is this not located at Badgerys Creek near the proposed airport?

This comment was submitted via PlanningAlerts, a free service run by <u>the OpenAustralia Foundation</u> for the public good. <u>View this application on PlanningAlerts</u>

From:	Tim Russell <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Friday, 24 February 2017 8:16 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon; Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community.

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

Sydney Trains have conducted Noise Level testing in 2010 and 2015 in Casula The reports are different to the levels supplied in the submission. The estimated levels of noise provided in the submission as being acceptable contradicted the findings of Transport for NSW and Sydney Trains Noise Logging reports of 2015. The non-reporting of the extinct flora until 4 days after the report points to this proponent doing anything it can to achieve its own interest and not the interest of the community. The is no community consultation.

The input of 2million tons of fill to raise the ground levels of the area above the flood plain will change the entire water flow and flood plain area. The re-direction of rainfall from the natural ground levels will cause Anzac and Harris Creeks to dry up. The natural water flows of the surrounding land and concreting with drainage towards Georges River means these creeks will die. There are no plans to create an alternate site for the backed up flood waters to retreat will mean other areas previously free from flooding could be endangered. The existing Concept plan submitted by SIMTA and MICL will be completely change by these new submissions and therefore all work should cease until there is a new PAC and community consultation. The three new submission make a joke of the Concept plan . The increase in sealed areas will stop normal water runoff soaking the ground and following the natural watercourses into Anzac and Harris Creeks. More must be done to protect these pristine creeks, their flora and fauna.

We need an independent investigation to be completed to confirm the findings of the submissions. This Project is just too big and complicated to be fully understood by the community unless there is further Community consultation, which has been zero since consent was granted. PAC must do conduct a thorough investigation to back up the submissions estimates.

Yours sincerely, Tim Russell Casula, New South Wales, 2170, Australia

This email was sent by Tim Russell via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Tim provided an email address (timrusselldmc.88@gmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

I consent to my name being published as an objector.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Please reply to Tim Russell at timrusselldmc.88@gmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html

From:	Timothy McGuinness <campaigns@good.do></campaigns@good.do>
Sent:	Friday, 24 February 2017 9:59 PM
То:	DPE CSE Information Planning Mailbox; Craig Kelly; Anne Stanley; Lee Rhiannon;
	Gladys Berejiklian; Anoulack Chanthivong; Melanie Gibbons; Paul Lynch; Melinda
	Pavey; Mehreen Faruqi
Subject:	MOOREBANK PRECINCT EAST [MPE] : Stage 2 Application - SSD 7628

I agree that RAID Moorebank is also acting on my behalf and that of the community

I object to this application and the entire project at this location.

This project will impact upon my family and them getting around the area and having to battle with truck and more traffic. The roads around here are not equipped to handle the increased amount of traffic.

I have not made any Political donations over \$1000.

Yours sincerely, Timothy McGuinness Wattle Grove, New South Wales, 2173, Australia

This email was sent by Timothy McGuinness via Do Gooder, a website that allows people to contact you regarding issues they consider important. In accordance with web protocol FC 3834 we have set the FROM field of this email to our generic no-reply address at campaigns@good.do, however Timothy provided an email address (timothy.mcguinness@hotmail.com) which we included in the REPLY-TO field.

Please reply to Timothy McGuinness at timothy.mcguinness@hotmail.com.

To learn more about Do Gooder visit www.dogooder.co To learn more about web protocol FC 3834 visit: www.rfc-base.org/rfc-3834.html